N—YJIwhH

BAS _370 H PARTS BOOK
BAS-375H

JAY9SLRXEFI DY
PROGRAMMABLE ELECTRONIC PATTERN SEWER

brother

=IO IEHR (L Parts Navigation TIEULV=F21TF T, http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/jpn/
The latest parts information, refer to the Parts Navigation. http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/eng/



XD RS

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD

 BAS-370H-0N

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD

 BAS-375H-0N




Descirtion of model plate

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD

 BAS-370H-0R

5:Heavy-weight materials

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD

 BAS-375H-0N

5:Heavy-weight materials



IN—YTyHZFBIZEELT

1. ZOARIE. 2019F6 ADT—RE IV THERESNTZELDTT .
2. WERIEFELRLISREIERESNDIEAAHYES
3. MBI THIAT HEMIT. IR TRLTHYET,

4. AZAMRTHF (REF.NO) [ +" M DTS EBMIE. EHRICKYERLYET,
FHHIE VANESRL TS,

B R

Al. EHRER

A2. E{FER

A3. E{RER

Ad. EHRER

A5. E{RER

A6. F{RAER

B. EREhEhmBH{%
C1. L#h-##RE&%
C2. L#h-#t#RE&
D1. EYBEZ

D2. EYE&

D3. EYRE®

D4. EYBZR

D5. %Y ®

D6. XY %

D7. #YBE®

D8. =Y &

E. #WxEFE%
F1. TEHREZR

F2. TEHREZR

G. #hH-HEM R

H. %@L

J.  RUIBE&

K. RILUVERFR

L. %05

M1. avka— Ly o X%
M2. arkO—/LiRyo RE%
P. ZEERE%

S. &&/ARILEER

Z1. FtEmBAR

Z2. tEmER

Wa. ZLES5X)L

Sp. EHAIBR—ER

Ga. ¥—UH@—E

%5l



Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in June 2019.
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.
3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line.

4. The part which has the symbol "+" on its number (REF.NO) in the figure differs
depending on the specification. For details, refer to the parts list.

CONTENTS

A1. MACHINE BODY
A2. MACHINE BODY
A3. MACHINE BODY
A4. MACHINE BODY
A5. MACHINE BODY
A6. MACHINE BODY
B. DRIVING SHAFT MECHANISM
C1. UPPER SHAFT AND NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM
C2. UPPER SHAFT AND NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM
D1. FEED MECHANISM
D2. FEED MECHANISM
D3. FEED MECHANISM
D4. FEED MECHANISM
D5. FEED MECHANISM
D6. FEED MECHANISM
D7. FEED MECHANISM
D8. FEED MECHANISM
E. WORK CLAMP LIFTER MECHANISM
F1. LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM
F2. LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM
G. LUBRICATION
H. THREADING MECHANISM
J. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM
K. THREAD WIPER MECHANISM
L. TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM
M1. CONTROL BOX
M2. CONTROL BOX
P. AIR PRESSURE MECHANISM
S. LCD PANEL
Z1. ACCESSORIES
Z2. ACCESSORIES
Wa. Warning labels
Sp. Different parts list
Ga. Gauge parts list
Index



A1. £{KBIf& / MACHINE BODY

T

] ?
il
1T T
! o) 14
S !
\ >

T

f

.

——
o
b =
oy o
\\g‘ R )
.
g

o st ||} .

OO0 VD0 oo 1 .

IO (1111 \H:_’_: ..
18

BAS-370H/375H-050



A1. E{KE{% / MACHINE BODY

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name
1 SB7932101 4 |FvRE— CASTER
2 S58636001 16 |7 FHRIL L4 28X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
3 SB7933001 6 |[7To¥RHENRYE LEVELING PAD
4 SB8050001 2 |Ha FHN=U SIDE COVER U
5 062061016 21 |F7~36X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
6 SB8194101 14 |4 FhAnN—J545 vy k SIDE COVER BRACKET
7 S47269001 28 |[7F+HRIL FHH 26X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
8 SB9138001 1 |¥4 FA/8—D-L700 SIDE COVER D-L 700
9 060401016 25 /N4 > F4X10 SCREW BIND M4X10
10 SB9139001 1 |%4 FA/8—D-R700 SIDE COVER D-R 700
1 060401016 25 /N4 > F4X10 SCREW BIND M4X10
12 SB8017101 1 YE—RH/N— Y MOTOR COVER
13 0A5401006 2 |+FARH%H 24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
14 SB8240001 4 (JL—LF vy M FRAME NUT M4
15 0A5401006 4 [+ ~+4 24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
16 SB9268101 1 A4 32310H FACE PLATE
17 062061016 4 |F~R36X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
18 104450101 1 dLtE>8 RUBBER CAP, 8
19 SB8123001 1 ——FILY—5—4 = NEEDLE COOLER ASSY
20 SB8122101 1 —— K9 —5—T5%v k |NEEDLE COOLER BRACKET
21 SB8124001 1 H—5—/ X)L COOLER NOZZLE
22 021060306 1 3¥aF+ v k6 NUT 3 M6
23 S55479001 2 |7FERILEHFSH 24X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
24 SB8125001 1 TFUE HIN— THREAD TAKE-UP COVER
25 062501016 1 |[F~35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
26 SB8126001 1 [(NNURDEA fhN— NEEDLE BASE COVER
27 062501016 6 |F~a5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
28 SA8532001 1 IDCT729 = DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY
29 SA8694001 1 TR )YHTA44A FAN BRACKET
30 0A5403006 4 |+ F~H%5 =4X30DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X30
31 S55481001 2 |7FHRILETFHS 4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
32 SB8521001 1 FAH—KI 3 EYE GUARD ASSY
33 143966001 1 TAH-F EYE GUARD
34 SB8520001 1 FAH—FITSHy bk EYE GUARD BRACKET
35 [SB3847001| 2 |ESH¥HRFa™H3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
36 018300636 2 |7F7RIL ~3X6 BOLT SOCKET M3X6
37 S55479001 1 TFHRIL LS 24X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
38 SA9957001 2 |9-=vo5<-9 INJURY MARK
39 SA9957001 2 |9-=vo5<-9 INJURY MARK
40 SA9826001 1 VYO F a4 IR LABEL CAUTION
41 SB8760001 1 |w2ILovw—5 ARROW MARK
43 018401036 2 |7FARIL R4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
44 SB9341001 1 Y E5001 JOINT 001
45 SA1394101 1 a- kA4 xU3 CORD HOLDER U3
46 0A5301605 1 [+ ~+% 2 3X16DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X16
47 SB9085001 1 IF7Fa—TJ4 L=130 AIR TUBE 4 L=130
48 SB8110101 1 SwnNsUhN— BELLOW U COVER
49 0A4501206 4 |+F 445 25X12DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X12
<BAS370HF> <For BAS370H>
42+ |SB8435101 10 (5> 7 CKS-20-H CORD CLAMP CKS-20-H
<BAS375HR> <For BAS375H>
42+ |SB8435101 12 |2 5> 7 CKS-20-H CORD CLAMP CKS-20-H




A2. {KBIf%& / MACHINE BODY

@) @@ @

BAS-370H-050



A2. E{KE§{% / MACHINE BODY

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name
1 SB8252101 2 |7 L—.12040-960 FRAME 2040-960
2 SB9615001 2 |7 L—.1.4040-780 FRAME 4040-780
3 SB8278001 4 |[ZL—LTS54H5 v A FRAME BRACKET A
4 S55485001 8 |7FARIL LYY I5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
5 SB8241101 8 |ZL—LF v kNS FRAME NUT M5
6 SB8255101 2 |7 L—.1.4040-760 FRAME 4040-760
7 SB8279001 2 |Z2L—LTS5H5v B FRAME BRACKET B
8 S55487001 8 |7+ AR +FH 5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
9 SB8241101 8 |ZL—LF v kNS FRAME NUT M5
10 SB9119001 2 |7 L—.1.4040-964-45 FRAME 4040-964-45
1 SB8280001 2 |Z2L—LTS5HvyC FRAME BRACKET C
12 S55487001 8 |77+ AR FHH I5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
13 SB8241101 8 |ZL—LF v kNS FRAME NUT M5
14 SB8281001 2 |Z2L—LTSH5y D FRAME BRACKET D
15 S55487001 8 |77+ AR bHH I5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
16 SB8241101 8 |ZL—LF v kNS FRAME NUT M5
17 SB8282001 4 |7 L— F48X40X4 PLATE 48X40X4
18 S55485001 8 |7FAKRILEHH I5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
19 SB8241101 8 |ZL—LF v kNS FRAME NUT M5
20 SB8252101 1 7 L—1.2040-960 FRAME 2040-960
21 SB8279001 2 |Z2L—LTSH5y B FRAME BRACKET B
22 S55487001 8 |7+ AR +FH =5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
23 SB8241101 8 |ZL—LF v FNMS FRAME NUT M5
24 SB8258001 2 |Fw ~676-M4 FRAME NUT 676-M4
25 SB8259001 2 |7 v +840-M4 FRAME NUT 840-M4
26 SB8192201 2 Yr—TJIRF7ISHy k Y CABLE BEAR BRACKET
27 S55485001 4 |7FARILEHFH 35X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
28 SB8241101 4 (ZL—LF v RN FRAME NUT M5
29 S47269001 4 |7FARIL Y 36X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
30 SB8261001 4 |[ZL—LFxyT4040 FRAME CAP 4040
31 SB8287101 2 | TH/\—365 FRONT COVER 365
32 SB8264001 2 |2 FIL HANDLE
33 S55485001 4 |7FHARIL Y 35X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
34 S55479001 8 |7FARILEFH Z4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X8
35 021400306 8 |3varwv k4 NUT 3 M4
36 SB8262101 4 [25vbrEVY FLAT HINGE
37 S55479001 8 |7FARILEHH 4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X8
38 SB8240001 8 |ZL—LFv M FRAME NUT M4
39 SB8288001 4 |7 L— F87X25X%5 PLATE 87X25X5
40 S55481001 8 |7FHRILETFH 4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
41 SB8240001 8 |ZL—LFv N4 FRAME NUT M4
42 SB8175101 1 JAay cAN=SNY =3 FRONT COVER SWITCH ASSY
43 0A5301605 4 |+F~H%5 =3X16DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X16
44 SB8289001 4 (Vv ardh RUBBER CUSHION
45 S55481001 8 |7FARILETFH 4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
46 SB8240001 8 |ZL—LFv M4 FRAME NUT M4
47 SB8263101 4 |RTA-Y XX YT MAGNET CATCH
48 018300836 8 |7FARIL F3X8 BOLT SOCKET M3X8
49 |SB3847001| 8 |ESHHRF a3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
50 SB9101001 1 R34 2F-370H AUXILIARY PLATE F-370H
51 SB7957001 22 |74 T FYERIL F4X8 LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8
52 SB8290301 8 |R¥aA 2T v kF AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET F
53 S55485001 32 |7FHRIL S 35X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
54 SB8241101 32 |7 L—L4LFw M5 FRAME NUT M5
55 S58636001 16 |7 F AL 545 8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30




A2. {KBIf%& / MACHINE BODY

@) @@ @

BAS-370H-050



A2. E{KE§{% / MACHINE BODY

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name
56 SB9427001 2 [ Fy XYy F MAGNET CATCH
57 S55479001 4 |7FRILETH S4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
58 SB8240001 4 |ZL—LF v M FRAME NUT M4
59 SB8252101 1 7 L—1.2040-960 FRAME 2040-960
60 SB8267101 1 7 L—1.2020-960 FRAME 2020-960
61 SB9120001 2 |7 L—4142040-1028 FRAME 2040-1028
62 SB8278001 4 |ZL—LTS45 v A FRAME BRACKET A
63 S55485001 8 |[7F+ARiLrHH 35X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
64 SB8241101 8 |ZL—LF vy M FRAME NUT M5
65 SB8250101 2 |7 L—L42040-212 FRAME 2040-212
66 SB8253101 2 |7 L—L1.4040-240 FRAME 4040-240
67 SB8279001 4 |ZL—LTSH v B FRAME BRACKET B
68 S55487001 16 |7+ AR bH4 =5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
69 SB8241101 16 |7 L—LF vy kM5 FRAME NUT M5
70 SB8260001 2 [ZL—L4Fv v 72040 FRAME CAP 2040
71 SB8291001 6 |[R¥aq 42T v R AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET R
72 S55485001 24 |7FHRIL 55 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
73 SB8241101 24 | L—LF v kM5 FRAME NUT M5
74 S58636001 12 |7 F+HRIL 54 28X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
75 SB9584001 2 [TV rTSHY RO S MAGNET BRACKET ASSY
76 SB9419001 2 |RIxY b TSH Y+ MAGNET BRACKET
77 SB9426001 4 (=T %y 12 MAGNET12
78 021300103 4 1Na+v k3 NUT, 1 M3
79 S55484001 4 |F7FHRIL S Z5X10 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
80 SB8241101 4 |ZL—LF v M FRAME NUT M5
81 SB8259001 2 |F v ~840-M4 FRAME NUT 840-M4
82 SB8240001 2 |7L—LF v M4 FRAME NUT M4
83 SB8259001 2 |F v ~840-M4 FRAME NUT 840-M4
84 SB9103001 1 |[R¥ 3+« 2R-370H AUXILIARY PLATE R-370H
85 SB7957001 26 |74 b7 F VXKL F4X8  |LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8
86 SB9581001 1 |[/R¥ a4 2MF-365H% = AUXILIARY PLATE MF-365H ASSY
87 SB9582001 1 |[/R¥ a4 2MR-365H% = AUXILIARY PLATE MR-365H ASSY
<—fEEmmmE> <For General export>
88 SB9272201 1 [ BYYSAL29 2 PANEL SETTING PLATE ASSY
89 SB8253101 1 7 L—1.4040-240 FRAME 4040-240
90 SB8173001 1 |IIXRILRYYSA A PANEL SETTING PLATE
91 S55481001 4 |7FRILEHFH 24X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
92 SA4677201 4 |KRPaqa2sviay AUXILIARY PLATE CUSHION
93 SB8240001 4 |ZL—LF v M FRAME NUT M4
94 SB8279001 2 |2L—LTS45 v B FRAME BRACKET B
95 S55487001 8 |[7F+ARIL ¥4 35X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
96 SB8241101 8 |ZL—LF vy M FRAME NUT M5
97 SB8261001 2 |7 L—LF vy 74040 FRAME CAP 4040




A2. {KBIf%& / MACHINE BODY

@) @@ @

BAS-370H-050



A2. E{KE§{% / MACHINE BODY

Ref. No. Code Q'ty _ .:'.:-.':% Part Name
<BErMmE > <For Europe>
98 SB9306201 1 |IIXRILRYYSAL25 = PANEL SETTING PLATE ASSY
99 SB8253101 1 7 L—1.4040-240 FRAME 4040-240
100 |SB8173001 1 [/SRILEYYSA A PANEL SETTING PLATE
101 |SB9206001 1 ISRILEAD = PANEL BASE ASSY
102 |S55482001 4 |7FHRILETH I4X14 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X14
103 |SA4677201 4 |[R¥aq44vyiay AUXILIARY PLATE CUSHION
104 |SB9183001 1 132+ v k M PLATE NUT M4
105 (018502032 4 | 7F R F5X20 BOLT SOCKET M5X20
106 |SB3849001 | 4 |ESHHAF 15 WASHER_PLAIN_M_5
107 |SB8241101 4 (ZL—LF v NS FRAME NUT M5
108 |SB8279001 2 |Z2L—LTS5H5v B FRAME BRACKET B
109 |S55487001 8 |7FAKRIL Y I5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
110 |SB8241101 8 |ZL—LF v kNS FRAME NUT M5
111 |SB8261001 2 |7 L—LFxx v 4040 FRAME CAP 4040




A3. E{KBdf& / MACHINE BODY

S

||| I

N
\

|

@)
TE=7 y =7 _E
& i !
S

—~

&

S
@

—_— e —

BAS-375H-050



A3. E{KE§{% / MACHINE BODY

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name
1 SB9788001 1 7 L—.1.4040-1460 FRAME-4040-1460
2 SB9615001 2 |7 L—.1.4040-780 FRAME 4040-780
3 SB9118101 1 7 L—.1.2040-1460 FRAME 2040-1460
4 SB9118101 1 7 L—.1.2040-1460 FRAME 2040-1460
5 SB8278001 8 |ZL—LTSH v A FRAME BRACKET A
6 S55485001 16 |7 FHRIL b5 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
7 SB8241101 16 |7 L—LF v NS FRAME NUT M5
8 SB8255101 2 |7 L—.1.4040-760 FRAME 4040-760
9 SB8279001 2 |Z2L—LTSHy B FRAME BRACKET B
10 S55487001 8 |7F+ARIL Y I5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
1 SB8241101 8 |ZL—LF v kNS FRAME NUT M5
12 SB9119001 2 |7 L—.1.4040-964-45 FRAME 4040-964-45
13 SB8280001 2 |ZL—LTS5HvC FRAME BRACKET C
14 S55487001 8 |7F+ARIL LYY I5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
15 SB8241101 8 |ZL—LFv kNS FRAME NUT M5
16 SB8281001 2 |Z2L—LTSH5y D FRAME BRACKET D
17 S55487001 8 |77+ AR LYY I5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
18 SB8241101 8 |ZL—LF v kNS FRAME NUT M5
19 SB8282001 4 |7 L— F48X40X4 PLATE 48X40X4
20 S55485001 8 |7FARILKFH I5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
21 SB8241101 8 |ZL—LF v FNS FRAME NUT M5
22 SB9118101 1 7 L—.1.2040-1460 FRAME 2040-1460
23 SB8279001 2 |Z2Lb—LTS5H5v B FRAME BRACKET B
24 S55487001 8 |77+ AR Y5 I5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
25 SB8241101 8 |ZL—LF v kNS FRAME NUT M5
26 SC0036001 1 7 L—.1.2040-187 FRAME 2040-187
27 SB8279001 2 |Z2L—LTSHy B FRAME BRACKET B
28 S55487001 8 |7+ AR5 =5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
29 SB8241101 8 |ZL—LFv FNMS FRAME NUT M5
30 SB8258001 10 |7 v +676-M4 FRAME NUT 676-M4
31 SB8192201 2 Yr—TWRF7ITSHy b+ Y CABLE BEAR BRACKET
32 S55485001 8 |7F RIS I5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
33 SB8241101 8 |ZL—LFv FNMS FRAME NUT M5
34 S47269001 4 |7FHARIL Y 36X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
35 SB8261001 2 |ZL—LFxy T4040 FRAME CAP 4040
36 SB8287101 3 |~¥xTH/\—365 FRONT COVER 365
37 SB8264001 3 |1\ FIL HANDLE
38 S55485001 6 |7FHRILEFH I5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
39 S55479001 12 |7FHRIL S5 24X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X8
40 021400306 12 (327w M4 NUT 3 M4
41 SB8262101 6 |75 vkrEVD FLAT HINGE
42 S55479001 12 |7FHRIL S 24X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X8
43 SB8240001 12 ([ L—LF vy M FRAME NUT M4
44 SB8288001 6 |7 L— F87X25X5 PLATE 87X25X5
45 S55481001 12 |7FHRILESFH 24X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
46 SB8240001 12 (JL—LF vy M FRAME NUT M4
47 SB8834001 1 7082 kA/N—SW375HS = FRONT COVER SWITCH 375H ASSY
48 0A5301605 6 |+~ =3X16DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X16
49 SB8289001 6 |Vviardh RUBBER CUSHION
50 S55481001 12 |7FHRILEFH 24X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
51 SB8240001 12 (JL—LF vy M FRAME NUT M4
52 SB8263101 6 |RTAYbFXxvyF MAGNET CATCH
53 018300836 12 |7 FARIL F3X8 BOLT SOCKET M3X8
54 |SB3847001| 12 |ESHHRF 13 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
55 SB9102001 1 7~ 34 #F-375H AUXILIARY PLATE F-375H




A3. E{KBdf& / MACHINE BODY

S

||| I

N
\

|

@)
TE=7 y =7 _E
& i !
S

—~

&

S
@

—_— e —

BAS-375H-050



A3. E{KE§{% / MACHINE BODY

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name

56 SB7957001 28 |74 97+ YEHRIL F4X8  [LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8
57 SB8290301 8 |[RLa«q42T545 v kF AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET F
58 S55485001 32 |7FHRIL LS 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
59 SB8241101 32 |L—LF v M5 FRAME NUT M5
60 S58636001 16 |7 FARIL 45 28X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
85 SC0250001 2 |Z2L—LTS4H vy E FRAME BRACKET E
86 S55487001 8 |7F AR - 25X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
87 SB8241101 8 |ZL—LF vy M FRAME NUT M5

<—fEEmHmit> <For General export>
61 SB9272201 1 [ RILBYYEAL29 2 PANEL SETTING PLATE ASSY
62 SB8253101 1 7 L—1.4040-240 FRAME 4040-240
63 SB8261001 2 |ZL—LFy v TF4040 FRAME CAP 4040
64 SB8173001 1 |IIXRILEYYSA A PANEL SETTING PLATE
65 S55481001 4 |F7FARILEHFH 24X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
66 SA4677201 4 |[R¥ 3144 viay AUXILIARY PLATE CUSHION
67 SB8240001 4 |ZL—LF v M FRAME NUT M4
68 SB8279001 2 |Z2L—LTS45 v B FRAME BRACKET B
69 S55487001 8 |7F+HRIL Y Y 25X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
70 SB8241101 8 |ZL—LF vy M FRAME NUT M5

<BErRMmE > <For Europe>
71 SB9306201 1 [P YYEAL29 2 PANEL SETTING PLATE ASSY
72 SB8253101 1 7 L—1.4040-240 FRAME 4040-240
73 SB8261001 2 |ZL—LFy v TF4040 FRAME CAP 4040
74 SB8173001 1 |IIXRILEYYS A4 PANEL SETTING PLATE
75 SB9206001 1 ISRILEAD = PANEL BASE ASSY
76 S55482001 4 |7FHRILEFY 34X14 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X14
77 SA4677201 4 |[R¥aq4Hvyiay AUXILIARY PLATE CUSHION
78 SB9183001 1 [412Fvy b+ M PLATE NUT M4
79 018502032 4 | 7FRIL F5X20 BOLT SOCKET M5X20
80 |[SB3849001| 4 |ES¥HEFa™ms WASHER_PLAIN_M_5
81 SB8241101 4 |ZL—LF v M FRAME NUT M5
82 SB8279001 2 |ZL—LTS45 v B FRAME BRACKET B
83 S55487001 8 |7F+HRIL Y'Y 25X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
84 SB8241101 8 |ZL—LF vy kM FRAME NUT M5




A4. E{KBIfR / MACHINE BODY

BAS-375H-050



Ad. E{KEH{% / MACHINE BODY

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name
1 SB9118101 1 7 L—.1.2040-1460 FRAME 2040-1460
2 SB9120001 2 |7 L—.12040-1028 FRAME 2040-1028
3 SB9626001 1 7 L—.1.2020-1460 FRAME 2020-1460
4 SB9626001 1 7 L—.1.2020-1460 FRAME 2020-1460
5 SB9625001 2 |7 L—.12040-840 FRAME 2040-840
6 SB8278001 16 |TL—LTS545 v A FRAME BRACKET A
7 S55485001 32 |[7F+ RIS 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
8 SB8241101 32 |7 L—LFw kM5 FRAME NUT M5
9 SB8253101 2 |7 L—.14040-240 FRAME 4040-240
10 SC0250001 2 |Z2L—LTS5H5y E FRAME BRACKET E
1 S55487001 8 |7FARIL LYY I5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
12 SB8241101 8 |ZL—LF v kNS FRAME NUT M5
13 SB8250101 5 |7 L—.,2040-212 FRAME 2040-212
14 SC0250001 4 |([Z2L—LTS4 v E FRAME BRACKET E
15 S55487001 16 |7 FHRIL b5 35X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
16 SB8241101 16 |7 L—LF v NS FRAME NUT M5
17 SB8278001 2 |ZL—LTSH5v A FRAME BRACKET A
18 S55485001 4 |7FHRIL YD I5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
19 SB8241101 4 (ZL—LF v RN FRAME NUT M5
20 SC0250001 6 |ZL—LTS5Hwy E FRAME BRACKET E
21 S55487001 12 |7 FHRIL 55 25X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
22 SB8241101 12 [ L—LF v NS FRAME NUT M5
23 S55487001 12 |7 FHRIL ¥ 5 25X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
24 SB8291001 4 |RLa144T545 v R AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET R
25 S55485001 16 |7 FHRIL b5 I5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
26 SB8241101 16 |7 L—LF v NS FRAME NUT M5
27 SB8258001 13 |7 v ~676-M4 FRAME NUT 676-M4
28 SB8240001 4 |(JL—LFvy M FRAME NUT M4
29 SB8260001 2 |ZL—LFx¥ v 2040 FRAME CAP 2040
30 SB9104001 1 R34 4R-375H C AUXILIARY PLATE R-375H C
31 SB9596001 1 R34 2R-375H L AUXILIARY PLATE R-375H L
32 SB9601001 1 R34 2R-375H R AUXILIARY PLATE R-375H R
33 SB7957001 48 |74 b T FYFRIL L4X8 LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8
34 SB9593001 1 R a4 2MS-375HY = AUXILIARY PLATE MS-375H ASSY
35 SB9095001 1 R a4 2MF-375HY = AUXILIARY PLATE MF-375H ASSY
36 SB9098001 1 =T34 2MR-375HY = AUXILIARY PLATE MR-375H ASSY
37 SB7957001 26 |74 b FTFYERIL F4X8 LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8
38 SB8240001 4 |(JL—LFvy M FRAME NUT M4
39 S58636001 8 |7F RIS 8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
40 SB8278001 2 |ZL—LTSH v A FRAME BRACKET A
41 S55485001 4 |7FARIL+HFH 35X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
42 SB8241101 4 (ZL—LF v RN FRAME NUT M5




A5. E{KBdf%& / MACHINE BODY

 WOOODE ® )
L J—
14)15X16 12113 10011 18X19) (17
=~ ®

BAS-370H-050



A5. F{KEf% / MACHINE BODY

Ref. No. Code Q'ty X3 Part Name
1 SB9634001 1 INY RRA v F 4 2370H HAND SWITCH ASSY
2 SB8285201 2 INVRRAYFITSH Yk HAND SWITCH BRACKET
3 SB9632101 1 N KSWAN—2RH = HAND SWITCH HARNESS ASSY
4 SB8028101 1 [FA42MNWNNN—RXRY = STOP SWITCH HARNESS ASSY
5 SB9633101 1 [FA4LMNNN—RRXY = STOP SWITCH HARNESS ASSY 370H
6 SA5810001 4 |JLt>23.5 RUBBER CAP, 22
7 SB8240001 4 |7L—L+v 4 FRAME NUT M4
8 S55479001 4 |F7FARILEFH Z4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
9 525567000 2 |a-rFHkiLsHs CORD HOLDER #8
10 SB8240001 2 |7L—4LF+v 4 FRAME NUT M4
11 S55479001 2 |7FHARILESFH S4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
12 S10243000 2 |42 52 TNK-3N CORD HOLDER:NK-3N
13 S55479001 2 |7FHARILEFH S4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
14 149547000 1 a-KAH5 T CORD HOLDER 4N
15 S55479001 1 7FHHRIL S 24X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
16 SB8240001 1 JL—LF v N FRAME NUT M4
17 525567000 2 |a-KFHRILFHS CORD HOLDER #8
18 SB8240001 2 |ZL—LF v 4 FRAME NUT M4
19 S55479001 2 |7FHARILEFH S4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8




A6. E{KBIf%R / MACHINE BODY

BAS-375H-050



A6. F{KEf% / MACHINE BODY

Ref. No. Code Q'ty X3 Part Name
1 SB9634001 1 INY RRA v F 4 2370H HAND SWITCH ASSY
2 SB8285201 2 INVRRAYFITSH Yk HAND SWITCH BRACKET
3 SB9632101 1 N KSWAN—2RH = HAND SWITCH HARNESS ASSY
4 SB8028101 1 [FA42MNWNNN—RXRY = STOP SWITCH HARNESS ASSY
5 SB9633101 1 [FA4LMNNN—RRXY = STOP SWITCH HARNESS ASSY 370H
6 SA5810001 4 |JLt>23.5 RUBBER CAP, 22
7 SB8240001 4 |7L—L+v 4 FRAME NUT M4
8 S55479001 4 |F7FARILEFH Z4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
9 525567000 4 |a-FRILEHS CORD HOLDER #8
10 SB8240001 4 |7L—L+v 4 FRAME NUT M4
11 S55479001 4 |7FARILEHFSH S4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
12 S10243000 4 (48024952 FNK-3N CORD HOLDER:NK-3N
13 S55479001 4 |7FARILEHFH S4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
14 149547000 2 |a-FxvzxT CORD HOLDER 4N
15 S55479001 2 |7FHARILEFH S4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
16 SB8240001 2 |ZL—LFvy M4 FRAME NUT M4
17 525567000 2 |a-KFHRILFHS CORD HOLDER #8
18 SB8240001 2 |ZL—LF v 4 FRAME NUT M4
19 S55479001 2 |7FHARILEFH S4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8




B. BEXEE4EA{% / DRIVING SHAFT MECHANISM

Bl @ @
Q\s

-
i : AN
. @ee®| Mk

BAS-370H/375H-103



B. EFEhEhRE % / DRIVING SHAFT MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name

1 SB0752201 1 E-2430/KkF%a MOTOR 430 SUPPLY

2 018501636 4 |7+ 7RI +bX16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16

3 SB8037001 1 J—10014 = PULLEY 001 ASSY

4 S23651001 2 |7 ES6X6RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

6 SB8127001 2 |95 N9y = BEARING HOUSING L ASSY

7 SB8128001 2 |5V TL BEARING HOUSING L

8 SB8135001 2 | FSNRYTHR45-34 SPRING WASHER 45-34

9 SB8079001 2 |R712 457005 BALL BEARING 7005

10 |SB8131001 2 (OO 504 BEARING HOUSING PLATE

1 018401036 8 |7F AR F4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

12 S58636001 12 |7FHRIL 54 28X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30

13 SB8137001 2 |h7—30-25-16 COLLAR 30-25-16

14 SB8132001 2 |F—1002%5 = PULLEY 002 ASSY

15 SA2378001 4 |hH4.8 SPACER4.8

16 S23651001 4 | 7T ES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

17 SB8138101 2 |¥AH=R30-10.2-5 WASHER 30-10.2-5

18 021100202 2 12ar w10 NUT 2 M10

19 SB8129001 2 |95 N9 UHRY = BEARING HOUSING R ASSY

20 |SB8130001 2 |95\ UIR BEARING HOUSING R

21 SB8135001 4 |FINRYFHR4-34 SPRING WASHER 45-34

22 076005809 4 RS 4600577 BALL BEARING RADIAL 6005727

23  |SB8131001 2 (SO HPU504 BEARING HOUSING PLATE

24 018401036 8 |7F AR F4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

25 S58636001 12 |7FHRIL 54 28X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30

26 SB8136001 2 |h7—30-25-28 COLLAR 30-25-28

27 SB8138101 2 |¥AH=R30-10.2-5 WASHER 30-10.2-5

28 021100202 2 12ar w10 NUT 2 M10

29 SA6820001 1 FoavIF-Yos = TENSION PULLEY ASSY

30 SA6821001 1 FovavF-)hS- TENSION PULLEY COLLER

31 SB1485001 2 |R71) 276004 BALL BEARING 6004

32 048200142 1 kA4 35020 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C20

33 018084036 1 7RI ~8X40 BOLT SOCKET M8X40

34 SB8140001 2 |PA4ARST—1yH= IDLER PULLEY ASSY

35 SB8120001 2 |74 FST—Y) IDLER PULLEY

36 048220242 4 AT F7F 3022 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C22

37 SB3444001 4 [R7F71)24608 BALL BEARING 608

38 SB4857001 2 |Fviarvri—)hs5— COLLAR

39 018084036 1 7 FHRJL ~8X40 BOLT SOCKET M8X40

40 SB8078001 1 ~)JL 1400 BELT 1400

41 S47269001 5 |7FHRILEFH 26X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20

42 S47269001 6 |7FARILEFH I6X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20

43 SB9428001 2 | RTS542TF—Y SPLINE PULLEY

44 018062536 4 |7F7RIL +6X25 BOLT SOCKET M6X25

45 021060206 4 |22+ v k6 NUT 2 M6
<BAS370HR> <For BAS370H>

5+ SB8080001 2 |[B—21)—RXTS54 2700 ROTARY BALL SPLINE 700
<BAS375HF> <For BAS375H>

5+ SB8678001 2 |1B—421)—XF54 21200 ROTARY BALL SPLINE 1200




C1. L& - #+#5R8{% / UPPER SHAFT NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

BAS-370H/375H-123



C1. LEh - #+4#:68{% / UPPER SHAFT AND NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name
1 SB8070001 1 DY AP FFEPPEYE BALL BEARING BUSH ASSY
2 SB8049001 1 RF7Yo5Tyia BALL BEARING BUSH
3 SB1484001 1 712456004 BALL BEARING 6004
4 S23651001 2 |7FHES6X6ERY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
5 SB8071101 1 |INVET—Y HAND PULLEY
6 S55481001 3 |7FERILEHH I4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
7 SB8044001 1 A RI2y Ry UPPER SHAFT ASSY
8 SB8045001 1 A RI2s UPPER SHAFT
9 SB8047001 1 YYFTADS20960 = THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK G ASSY
10 SB8046001 1 YNTADS296 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK G
1 SB1484001 1 712456004 BALL BEARING 6004
12 SB1485001 1 712456004 BALL BEARING 6004
13 S23651001 3 |7FHES6X6KRY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
14 S25235001 1 ARTE SCREW M8
15 S23651001 1 T T EZ6X6RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
16 SB8048001 1 NSy — BALANCER
17 S23651001 2 |7FHES6X6RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
18 SB8037001 1 J—10014 = PULLEY 001 ASSY
19 S23651001 2 |7FHES6X6ERY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
20 SB8011001 1 ~)L k505 BELT 505
21 110367001 1 |¥hH=xR WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
22 SB8111001 1 (NUKRDISVY NEEDLE BAR CRANK
23 SB6720001 1 FUEUY = THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY
24 SB3949001 1 R71) 245624 BALL BEARING 624
25 SB3950001 2 [R71)24698 BALL BEARING 698
26 021300306 1 3¥ar+ v k3 NUT 3 M3
27 SB6735001 1 |y bHS— SET SCREW COLLAR
28 012500536 2 |7+ ES5X SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
29 SB6729101 1 FTUEVHHYIOHDY THREAD TAKE-UP S-SHAFT D ASSY
30 SB6730001 1 FTUoEVUHHIOHD THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT SHAFT D
31 062500616 1 |F~Ra5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
32 028050246 1 ISR HR2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
33 SB6734001 1 ATRMSFHRI THRUST WASHER 9
34 048090142 1 kAT 4H 3509 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C9
35 012500536 1 7+ ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
36 012060636 2 |7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
37 SB1034101 1 INYRHILYAHUH = NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD ASSY
38 SB0989001 2 [RF71) 4687 BALL BEARING 687
39 SA2422001 1 S A RT3 5IL SCREW, SM3.57L
40 SB8112001 1 AART oFA SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
41 018401036 2 | 7FRIL +4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
42 SA3488001 1 Ahoavx SLIDE BLOCK
43 SB8114001 1 [/\URDD NEEDLE BAR D
44 SB8113001 1 [N RDEXDY = NEEDLE BAR CLAMP D ASSY
45 018401036 1 7+ HRIL ~4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
46 SA3223001 1 N RD A2 LU NEEDLE BAR BUSH U
47 012060636 1 7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
48 SA3224101 1 [/\URDAZLD NEEDLE BAR BUSH D
49 012060636 1 7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
50 1 = 2N DPX17 NEEDLE, DPX17
51 SB8206001 1 IDCO7oR)YHTAAR DC FAN SETTING PLATE
52 SB8205001 1 [DCO7> DC FAN
53 |SB3847001| 4 |ES¥HKFaH3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
54 028030246 4 |INRHHR2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3
55 018303036 4 |F7F 7RI L3X30 BOLT SOCKET M3X30




C1. L& - #+#5R8{% / UPPER SHAFT NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

BAS-370H/375H-123



C1. LEh - #+4#:68{% / UPPER SHAFT AND NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name
56 S55485001 2 |7FARILEHFH EHX12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
57 SB9340001 1 a4 R FL— +3T0H CONNECTOR PLATE 370H
58 S55485001 2 |7FARIL YD I5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
59 SB9110001 1 F—TJNLRFI0 CABLE BEAR 70
60 018401036 4 |7FARILL4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
61 S42445001 3 |7FERILEHH I8X25 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X25
62 525664000 2 |a-KFRILEH6 CORD HOLDER #6
63 0A5401006 2 |+ ARH4H 24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
64 SB9342001 1 Y X5002 JOINT 002
65 0A5301605 1 |+F~H745 33X16DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X16
66 SB9085001 1 |ZT7Fa2—7T4 L=130 AIR TUBE 4 L=130
67 149547000 3 [a-FxAHzx CORD HOLDER 4N
68 0A5401006 3 |[++~_4H¥4 =4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
69 104821001 4 |ILtE210.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5
70 SB4155001 1 |1\ K BAND




C2. L& - &+#&R{% / UPPER SHAFT NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

n}@@m

D\ O

A -
=

ﬁ»wl.kﬂﬁ; .

®

ST~ ®
& A N\
S e

T{w\ri-m”.. ®
ST el & &
gL e )

BAS-370H/375H-123



C2. L& - $14F8% / UPPER SHAFT AND NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name
1 SB8674001 2 |H4 K233 GUIDE 233
2 018501636 7 |7+ HIL +5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
3 SB8116101 1 Loy ITS45y kL CONNECTING BRACKET L
4 018501036 6 |77+ AL KbX10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
5 SB8117101 1 Loy ITS45y kR CONNECTING BRACKET R
6 018501036 6 |7+ AR KbX10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
7 SB9624001 2 |Rkw/N—B STOPPER B
8 021060306 2 |183¥a+wvw k6 NUT 3 M6
9 SC0083001 1 ~J—1)003%4 = PULLEY 003 ASSY
10 018062036 6 |77+ AL F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
1 SB8118001 1 FARKSITSHy ko= IDLER BRACKET ASSY
12 SB8119001 1 74 KSISHyk IDLER BRACKET
13 SB8140001 1 FAKST—1)H = IDLER PULLEY ASSY
14 SB8120001 1 74 KST—1 IDLER PULLEY
15 SB3444001 2 |R71)245608 BALL BEARING 608
16 048220242 2 FADTF7F 3022 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C22
17 SB5104001 1 TAESTH IDLER SHAFT
18 048080142 1 kA5 3508 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
19 012060636 2 |7FES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
20 S47269001 2 |7FHRIL Y S 36X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
21 018062036 4 |7FRIL L6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
22 SB9111001 1 1) 5001 CYLINDER 001
23 SB9142001 1 |A—FXAYFA AUTO SWITCH A
24 SB8092001 2 |Y*T5003 JOINT 003
25 SB8829001 1 Loy Jayvsbd CONNECTION BLOCK D
26 SB8828101 1 Losryaysu CONNECTION BLOCK U
27 SB8826101 1 Oy 754wy kF LOCK BRACKET F
28 SB9622001 1 a2y by FM0 CONPACTNUT M10
29 SB9267001 1 R kwsN—A STOPPER A
30 SB9112001 1 1) 25002 CYLINDER 002
31 SB9221001 1 |A#A— X4 v FB AUTO SWITCH B
32 SB9117001 2 |YxT5004 JOINT 004
33 SB8029001 1 [N\ RDEF1 I EY NEEDLE BAR BASE LOCK PIN
34 SB8827001 1 Oy 754wy kR LOCK BRACKET R
35 018063036 4 |F7F7RIL L6X30 BOLT SOCKET M6X30
36 S47270001 4 |7FHRILEYH I6X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X30
37 SB8830001 1 X bwy—TJOv oA STOPPER BLOCK A
38 018401036 2 | 7FARIL +4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
39 SB9623001 2 |Rbw/—TOwyHB STOPPER BLOCK B
40 SB9121001 2 |7 FV—s/1—N10-8 SHOCK ABSORBER M10-8
41 SB9122001 1 7 T ——M12-10 SHOCK ABSORBER M12-10
42 525664000 1 a- FRILAHE CORD HOLDER #6
43 S55481001 1 TFHRIL S 24X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
44 018061636 4 |7+ AR L6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
46 S55485001 4 |7FHRILEYH I5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
47 SB7960001 2 IRNJLERYYHSAA BELT HOLDER
48 S55481001 8 |7FHRILEHH I4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
49 SB9269001 1 NIV EHHITE A SUPPORT PIN A
50 012060636 1 7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
51 SB9270001 1 NV b ITEUB SUPPORT PIN B
52 012060636 1 7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
53 SB9644001 1 IF7Fa—T4 L=260 AIR TUBE 4 L=260
54 SB9644002 1 I7Fa—T4 L=260 AIR TUBE 4 L=260
55 SB9085002 1 |ZT7Fa2—7T4 L=130 AIR TUBE 4 L=130
56 SB9085003 1 |ZT7Fa—T4 =130 AIR TUBE 4 L=130




C2. L& - &+#&R{% / UPPER SHAFT NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

n}@@m

D\ O

A -
=

ﬁ»wl.kﬂﬁ; .

®

ST~ ®
& A N\
S e

T{w\ri-m”.. ®
ST el & &
gL e )

BAS-370H/375H-123



C2. L& - $14F8% / UPPER SHAFT AND NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty _ .:'.:-.':% Part Name

57 SB8093001 4 |*YFxFT005 JOINT 005

59 SB4096001 3 |CORD HOLDER #12 CORD HOLDER #12

60 S55485001 3 |7FERILEHH I5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12

61 SB8241101 3 |ZL—LF v LNS FRAME NUT M5

62 SB4096001 3 |CORD HOLDER #12 CORD HOLDER #12

63 S55485001 3 |7FERILEHH I5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12

64 525567000 1 |CORD HOLDER #8 CORD HOLDER #8

65 S55485001 1 7RIV FHSH 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12

66 SB4155001 1 |1\ K BAND

67 SB9234001 1 |PM ENC-IN/N—=4 X PM ENC-IN HARNESS

68 SB7984001 1 |PM ENC-OUT/N\— X PM ENC-OUT HARNESS

69 SB9233001 1 |DT/PM-IN/A—2 X DT/PM-IN HARNESS

70 SB7980001 1 |IDT-OUT/Nn—% X DT-OUT HARNESS

71 SB7981001 1 |PM-OUT/n—x% X PM-OUT HARNESS

72 SB9235001 1 |TB/FAN-IN/\—H% X TB/FAN-IN HARNESS

73 SB7982001 1 |TB-OUT/n—% X TB-OUT HARNESS

74 SB7983001 1 |FAN-OUT/N—H R FAN-OUT HARNESS

75 SB4096001 3 |a-KFHRILFH2 CORD HOLDER #12

76 S55481001 3 |7FHERILEHH I4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
<BAS370HR> <For BAS370H>

45+ [SB8076001 1 F—TJILRFT00 CABLE BEAR 700

58+ |SB9646001 1 75y b Fa—T4-2550 FLAT TUBE 4-2550
<BAS375HR> <For BAS375H>

45+ [SB9108001 1 F—TJILRF1200 CABLE BEAR 1200

58+ |SB9248001 1 75w b Fa1—T4-3050 FLAT TUBE 4-3050




D1. 3% Y B8{% / FEED MECHANISM

;ﬂ"

1314

BAS-370H-202



D1.:%X Y 8% / FEED MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name
1 SB8074001 2 |#H4 F1060 GUIDE 1060
2 018062036 36 |7 7RI F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
3 SB5650001 2 |\h75— COLLAR
4 018062036 2 |7FARILF6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
5 026100232 22 |[ESHARIHFXI0 WASHER PLAIN M 10
6 018103532 22 |77 HRIL +10X35 BOLT SOCKET M10X35
7 SB8166001 1 X U hR)YSAAR X SENSOR PLATE
8 S55481001 2 |7FERILETFS 24X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
9 SB6870101 1 XYSFoTFote YA Ao = XY H-POSITION SENSOR L ASSY
10 062300816 1 |7~R23X8 SCREW PAN M3X8
1 SB8081001 2 |H4 1260 GUIDE 1260
12 018062036 42 |7 FHRIL F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
13 026100232 16 |[EZHHRIHFI0 WASHER PLAIN M 10
14 018103532 16 |7 F I F10X35 BOLT SOCKET M10X35
15 SB8082001 2 |RNJL 2910 BELT 2910
16 SB8147001 2 |F—UTSH5y RX-L PULLEY BRACKET X-L
17 021100202 4 122+ w10 NUT 2 M10
18 SB8256101 4 | 7F7RIL ~10X70 BOLT SOCKET M10X70
19 SA7520001 4 [R71) 246904 BALL BEARING 6904
20 SB8148001 2 | F—1004%5 = PULLEY 004 ASSY
21 012060636 4 |7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
22 SB8152001 2 |[2%520X88 SHAFT 20X88
23 SB8153001 2 |+ —6X6X64 KEY 6X6X64
24 021100202 8 |12ar+w k10 NUT 2 M10
25 SB8156001 1 XU KRHDX7H = X DRIVE GEAR ASSY
26 SB8155001 2 |F—1UTS45 v X-R PULLEY BRACKET X-R
27 SA7520001 4 |[R71) 246904 BALL BEARING 6904
28 SB8148001 2 | F—1004%5 = PULLEY 004 ASSY
29 SB8153001 2 |+ —6X6X64 KEY 6X6X64
30 012060636 4 | 7T+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
31 SB8158001 1 X 7M. 5-88 GEAR M1.5-88
32 SB8153001 1 X —6X6X64 KEY 6X6X64
33 012060636 4 | 7T+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
34 SB8157001 1 X9 KEHTH X DRIVE SHAFT
35 018062036 8 |7 F AL F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
36 SB9242001 1 XE—%27354 v F3T0HY = X MOTOR BRACKET 370H ASSY
37 SB8163001 1 XE—42IT345 vk X MOTOR BRACKET
38 SA8599001 1 A7) 246201 BALL BEARING 6201
39 SB9251001 1 E—4APL34HD3LY = PULSE MOTOR PL34H ASSY
40 SB8164001 1 7M. 5-24 GEAR M1.5-24
41 SB8165001 1 *—b5X5X35 KEY 5X5X35
42 012500536 2 |7+ ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
43 018062036 4 |7F7RIL F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
44 S58636001 3 |7FARILEFH 8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
45 026080236 1 ESHYHRIHFS WASHER PLAIN M 8
46 018081636 1 7+ HRJL ~8X16 BOLT SOCKET M8X16
47 SB8317001 2 |YOo¥/INSHA KRS Y BELLOW GUIDE S
48 SB7957001 10 |74 b7 FYFARL L4X8 LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8
49 SB8316001 2 |[HAR—FITSH Y F SUPPORT BRACKET
50 S47270001 10 |7 FHRIL 545 26X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X30
51 SB8060101 1 Az bty —4 = EJECT SENSOR ASSY




D2. 3% Y B8{% / FEED MECHANISM

T ©
&/ ~o~ k:

el P LA A W
LAl U
il \

A W\ R

BAS-375H-202




D2.3% Y BE{% / FEED MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name
1 SB8677001 2 |H4 F1540 GUIDE 1540
2 018062036 52 |77+ R F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
3 SB5650001 2 |\h75— COLLAR
4 018062036 2 |7FARILF6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
5 026100232 22 |[ESHARIHFXI0 WASHER PLAIN M 10
6 018103532 22 |77 HRIL +10X35 BOLT SOCKET M10X35
7 SB8166001 1 X U hR)YSAAR X SENSOR PLATE
8 S55481001 2 |7FERILETFS 24X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
9 SB6870101 1 XYSFoTFote YA Ao = XY H-POSITION SENSOR L ASSY
10 062300816 1 |7~R23X8 SCREW PAN M3X8
1 SB8676001 2 |H4 1740 GUIDE 1740
12 018062036 58 |77 HRIL F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
13 026100232 16 |[EZHHRIHFI0 WASHER PLAIN M 10
14 018103532 16 |7 F I F10X35 BOLT SOCKET M10X35
15 SB9115001 2 X)L 3800 BELT 3800
16 SB8147001 2 |F—UTSH5y RX-L PULLEY BRACKET X-L
17 018103532 2 |7F AL F10X35 BOLT SOCKET M10X35
18 SB9146001 2 |R% -y FARIL EM10X50 BOLT SOCKET M10X70
19 SA7520001 4 [R71) 246904 BALL BEARING 6904
20 SB8148001 2 | F—1004%5 = PULLEY 004 ASSY
21 012060636 4 |7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
22 SB8152001 2 |[2%520X88 SHAFT 20X88
23 SB8153001 2 |+ —6X6X64 KEY 6X6X64
24 021100202 8 |12ar+w k10 NUT 2 M10
25 SB8156001 1 XU KRHDX7H = X DRIVE GEAR ASSY
26 SB8155001 2 |F—1UTS45 v X-R PULLEY BRACKET X-R
27 SA7520001 4 |[R71) 246904 BALL BEARING 6904
28 SB8148001 2 | F—1004%5 = PULLEY 004 ASSY
29 SB8153001 2 |+ —6X6X64 KEY 6X6X64
30 012060636 4 | 7T+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
31 SB8158001 1 X 7M. 5-88 GEAR M1.5-88
32 SB8153001 1 X —6X6X64 KEY 6X6X64
33 012060636 4 | 7T+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
34 SB8157001 1 X9 KEHTH X DRIVE SHAFT
35 018062036 8 |7 F AL F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
36 SB9242001 1 XE—%27354 v F3T0HY = X MOTOR BRACKET 370H ASSY
37 SB8163001 1 XE—42IT345 vk X MOTOR BRACKET
38 SA8599001 1 A7) 246201 BALL BEARING 6201
39 SB9251001 1 E—4APL34HD3LY = PULSE MOTOR PL34H ASSY
40 SB8164001 1 7M. 5-24 GEAR M1.5-24
41 SB8165001 1 *—b5X5X35 KEY 5X5X35
42 012500536 2 |7+ ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
43 018062036 4 |7F7RIL F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
44 S58636001 3 |7FARILEFH 8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
45 026080236 1 ESHYHRIHFS WASHER PLAIN M 8
46 018081636 1 7+ HRJL ~8X16 BOLT SOCKET M8X16
47 SB8317001 2 |YOo¥/INSHA KRS Y BELLOW GUIDE S
48 SB7957001 10 |74 b7 FYFARL L4X8 LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8
49 SB8316001 2 |[HR—FITSH Y F SUPPORT BRACKET
50 S47270001 10 |7 FHRIL 545 26X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X30
51 SB8060101 1 Az bty —4 = EJECT SENSOR ASSY




D3. 1% Y B8{% / FEED MECHANISM

BAS-370H/375H-202



D3.3% Y BE{% / FEED MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name
2 SB9145001 1 Xo¥/"5TS545w kL X BELLOW BRACKET 370H L
3 SB8492001 1 KS4 7220612 DRY BUSH 0612
4 SB8493001 1 KS4 7220712 DRY BUSH 0712
5 018501636 5 |77+ AR K5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
6 SB9339001 1 HIN— COVER
7 S55481001 3 |7FARILEHH I4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
8 SB9266001 1 F—INIRT7ITSHy b CABLE BEAR BRACKET
9 S55485001 2 |7FHRILEFH 5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
1 SB8170001 1 Xov/"\5T54 v kR X BELLOW BRACKET R
12 SB8492001 1 KS4 T2 20612 DRY BUSH 0612
13 SB8493001 1 KS4 7220712 DRY BUSH 0712
14 018501636 5 |77+ AR k5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
15 S47269001 3 |7FHARILEHFSH 26X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
16 S47269001 3 |7FHERILEHFSH 26X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
18 SB8239001 4 |25 Fy kN6 FLANGED NUT M6
19 018501636 8 |7F AR K5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
<BAS370HR> <For BAS370H>
1+ SB8167201 1 X/ 3L X BELLOW L
10+ |SB8168201 1 X +/i3R X BELLOW R
17+ |SB8177001 2 (X¥/\5 2w T K700 X BELLOW SHAFT 700
<BAS375HF> <For BAS375H>
1+ SB8805001 1 X w1 3L X BELLOW L
10+ |SB8806001 1 X +w/\3R X BELLOW R
17+ |SB8807001 2 X35 % T 1200 X BELLOW SHAFT 1200




D4. 3% Y B8{% / FEED MECHANISM

BAS-370H-202



D4.;% Y) 8% / FEED MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':ﬁ Part Name
1 SB9088001 1 [Y-HA4 FR—XT00L Y GUIDE BASE 700 L
2 SB9089001 1 [Y-HA4 FR—XT00R Y GUIDE BASE 700 R
3 018062036 36 |7 7RI F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
4 SB8675001 2 |H4 1360 GUIDE 1360
5 018062036 44 |7 FHRIL F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
6 SB5650001 2 |\h75— COLLAR
7 018062036 2 |7FARIL F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
8 SB9092001 1 Y2 ¥/85H4 FBI0OL Y BELLOW GUIDE B 700 L
9 SB9093001 1 |YZ /3554 FBIOOR Y BELLOW GUIDE B 700 R
10 S55485001 22 |7F+ RIS 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
1 SB8202001 2 \YOo¥/NSHA KU Y BELLOW GUIDE U F
12 S55479001 4 |F7FHRIL TS Z4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
13 SB9583001 2 YO INTHA KM = Y BELLOW GUIDE UM ASSY
14 SB9567001 2 YO¥/NSHAL KU Y BELLOW GUIDE UM
15 SB9425001 10 |”J %y I8 MAGNETS8
16 SB9578001 10 Narw k2.5 NUT 1 M2.5
17 SB9418001 4 M FXATySv— LOCATING WASHER
18 SB9432001 4 |HSRT6X14 SCREW FLAT M6X14
19 SB0532001 4 ESHAHR WASHER PLAIN
20 021060206 4 |22+ v k6 NUT 2 M6
21 S55479001 6 |7FHRILEFH Z4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
22 SB9094001 2 YO /NS5 HA FUR-700 Y BELLOW GUIDE U R-700
23 S55479001 14 |7+ HRIL LHH 24X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
24 S58636001 12 |7FHRIL 54 28X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
25 S58636001 36 [7F+HRIL 4 28X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30




D5. 1% Y B8{% / FEED MECHANISM

BAS-375H-202



D5.3% Y BE{% / FEED MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':ﬁ Part Name
1 SB9088001 1 [Y-HA4 FR—XT00L Y GUIDE BASE 700 L
2 SB9089001 1 [Y-HA4 FR—XT00R Y GUIDE BASE 700 R
3 018062036 36 |7 7RI F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
4 SB8675001 2 |H4 1360 GUIDE 1360
5 018062036 44 |7 FHRIL F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
6 SB5650001 2 |\h75— COLLAR
7 018062036 2 |7FARIL F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
8 SB9092001 1 Y2 ¥/85H4 FBI0OL Y BELLOW GUIDE B 700 L
9 SB9093001 1 |YZ /3554 FBIOOR Y BELLOW GUIDE B 700 R
10 S55485001 22 |7F+ RIS 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
1 SB8202001 2 \YOo¥/NSHA KU Y BELLOW GUIDE U F
12 S55479001 4 |F7FHRIL TS Z4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
13 SB9567001 2 YO¥/NSHAL KU Y BELLOW GUIDE UM
14 S55479001 6 |7FHRILEHFSH Z4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
15 SB9094001 2 YO x5 HA FUR-T00 Y BELLOW GUIDE U R-700
16 S55479001 14 |7FHRIL L5 24X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
17 S58636001 12 |7FHRIL L4 28X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
18 S58636001 36 [7F+HRIL 4 28X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30




D6. 1% Y B8{% / FEED MECHANISM

BAS-370H/375H-202



D6.i£ Y B81% / FEED MECHANISM

1 |

Ref. No. Code Q'ty m Part Name
1 SB8179001 1 YE—2R—X Y MOTOR BASE
2 S58636001 4 |7FARILEHH 28X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
3 SB8084001 1 A7) 246005 BALL BEARING 6005
4 SA8597001 1 T4 b7 FRIL F5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
5 SB8018001 1 RF7YVUGTI500 BEARING FLANGE
6 SB8084001 1 A7) 246005 BALL BEARING 6005
7 SA8597001 1 T4 b7 FRIL F5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
8 S58636001 4 |[7FARILEFHFS 38X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
9 SB8161001 1 [YE—42T345 vk Y MOTOR BRACKET
10 SA8599001 1 A7) 246201 BALL BEARING 6201
1 SB9251001 1 E—4APL34HD3LY = PULSE MOTOR PL34H ASSY
12 SB8164001 1 7M. 5-24 GEAR M1.5-24
13 SB8165001 1 *—b5X5X35 KEY 5X5X35
14 012500536 2 |7FHEZS5X SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
15 018062036 4 | 7F7RIL F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
16 SB4243001 4 ESHHREA8 WASHER PLAIN L 8
17 028080246 4 [INRYHR2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-8
18 018084036 4 |7F7RIL ~8X40 BOLT SOCKET M8X40
19 SB8158001 1 7M. 5-88 GEAR M1.5-88
21 SB8153001 1 +—6X6X64 KEY 6X6X64
22 012060636 4 |7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
23 SB8183001 1 T—=1UTSHy Y PULLEY BRACKET Y
24 SA7520001 2 |R71) 246904 BALL BEARING 6904
25 SB8148001 1 J—1)004%4 = PULLEY 004 ASSY
26 SB8153001 1 T —6X6X64 KEY 6X6X64
27 012060636 2 |7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
28 SB8242001 4 |ZL—LF v LM6 FRAME NUT M6
29 S47269001 4 |7FARIL Y 36X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
30 SB9116001 2 [N F2645 BELT 2645
31 SB8183001 1 T—1UTSHy Y PULLEY BRACKET Y
32 SA7520001 2 |RF71 56904 BALL BEARING 6904
33 SB8152001 1 $420X88 SHAFT 20X88
34 SB8148001 1 J—1)004%4 = PULLEY 004 ASSY
35 SB8153001 1 X+ —6X6X64 KEY 6X6X64
36 012060636 2 |7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
37 SB8242001 4 |ZL—LF v LN6 FRAME NUT M6
38 S47269001 4 |7FHRIL Y I6X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
39 SB8183001 1 T—1UTSHy kY PULLEY BRACKET Y
40 SA7520001 2 |[R71) 2456904 BALL BEARING 6904
41 SB8148001 1 J—1)004%4 = PULLEY 004 ASSY
42 SB8153001 1 X+ —6X6X64 KEY 6X6X64
43 012060636 2 |7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
44 SB8242001 4 |(ZL—LF v LM6 FRAME NUT M6
45 S55477001 4 |7FARIL+HFH 36X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
46 SB8183001 1 T—1UTSH5y Y PULLEY BRACKET Y
47 SA7520001 2 |RF7156904 BALL BEARING 6904
48 SB8152001 1 $420X88 SHAFT 20X88
49 SB8148001 1 J—1)0044 = PULLEY 004 ASSY
50 SB8153001 1 +—6X6X64 KEY 6X6X64
51 012060636 2 |7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
52 SB8242001 4 (ZL—LF v FM6 FRAME NUT M6
53 S47269001 4 |7FARIL Y 36X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
54 SB8195101 1 Y U R)YSAAR Y SENSOR PLATE
55 SB6870101 1 XYSFoTFote YA Ao = XY H-POSITION SENSOR L ASSY
56 062300816 1 | F~"23X8 SCREW PAN M3X8




D6. 1% Y B8{% / FEED MECHANISM

BAS-370H/375H-202



D6.i£ Y B81% / FEED MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name
57 S55477001 2 |[7FERIL Y5 Z6X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
58 SB8242001 2 |ZL—LF v LN6 FRAME NUT M6
59 SB8060101 1 Az bty —5 = EJECT SENSOR ASSY
<BAS370HA> <For BAS370H>
20+ |SB8185001 2 YO F524700 Y DRIVE SHAFT 700
<BAS375HA> <For BAS375H>
20+ |SB9087001 2 YO F241200 Y DRIVE SHAFT 1200




D7. 3% Y B8{% / FEED MECHANISM

BAS-370H/375H-202



D7.i£ Y B81% / FEED MECHANISM

1 |

Ref. No. Code Q'ty m Part Name
1 SB8189101 2 YO FROR—X Y DRIVE BASE
2 SB8192201 2 Yr—TJIRF7ISHy k Y CABLE BEAR BRACKET
3 S55477001 4 |7FHRIL YD Z6X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
4 SB9109001 2 |5—TNLRFYT00 CABLE BEAR Y700
5 S55477001 4 |7FHRIL YD Z6X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
6 SA1394101 2 |a-FAvxTU3 CORD HOLDER U3
7 S55485001 2 |7FERILEHH I5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
8 018061236 8 |7F AR F6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
9 S55477001 4 |7FARIL+HFH 36X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
10 SB7960001 4 IRILERYYHTAAR BELT HOLDER
1 S55481001 16 |7 FHRIL YD I4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
12 S55477001 4 |7FHRIL YD Z6X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
13 SB9091001 4 YO /835700 Y BELLOW 700
14 SB8196101 4 Yo¥NS53TSHy bk Y BELLOW BRACKET
15 SB8199101 8 [4142F v M4 PLATE NUT M4
16 S55479001 8 |7FARILLHH 4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
17 S55485001 8 |7FAKRIL LYY I5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
18 SB8053101 2 |YAA Fo2L—LAhN—L Y GUIDE FRAME COVER L
19 SB8054101 2 |YAA4 F2L—LA/N—R Y GUIDE FRAME COVER R
20 060401016 44 /54 > F4X10 SCREW BIND M4X10
21 SB9616001 2 |Fa—FHTS5TL—F TUBE COUPLER PLATE
22 018061236 4 |[7FRIL F6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12




D8. 1% Y B8{% / FEED MECHANISM

BAS-370H/375H-202



D8.:£YE8{% / FEED MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name

2 SB8261001 2 |ZL—LFyvT4040 FRAME CAP 4040

3 SB9635001 2 |[ZL—LFYYHSALAF FRAME SETTING PLATE F

4 018061236 8 |7FARIIL L6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12

5 S55485001 8 |7FHRILFHFH 25HX12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
6 SB8241101 8 |ZL—LF vy M FRAME NUT M5

7 SB9642001 1 TJL—LRr)YTA 3L FRAME SETTING PLATE L

8 S55477001 4 |F7FARIL LS 26X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
9 S55484001 3 |7FHARIL S X0 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
10 SB8241101 3 |ZL—L4LF vy M5 FRAME NUT M5

11 SB9243001 1 JL—LF)YHTA4432R FRAME SETTING PLATE R

12 S55477001 4 |7FARIL LS 26X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
13 S55484001 3 |7FARILEHFH EX10 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
14 SB8241101 3 |ZL—L4LF vy M FRAME NUT M5

15 SA1394101 2 |[3a-F#AHxTU3 CORD HOLDER U3

16 0A5401006 2 |+FARH%5 24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
17 SB9649001 1 75y b Fa—T4-2110 FLAT TUBE 4-2110

19 SB9644003 2 |ZT7Fa21—T4 L=260 AIR TUBE 4 L=260

20 SB9644004 2 |ZT7Fa21—T4 L=260 AIR TUBE 4 L=260

21 SB9644005 2 |ZT7Fa21—T4 L=260 AIR TUBE 4 L=260

22 SB9644006 2 |ZT7Fa21—T4 L=260 AIR TUBE 4 L=260

23 SB8093001 8 [v&FF005 JOINT 005

<BAS370HF> <For BAS370H>
1+ SB9636001 1 7 L—L1.4040-784 FRAME 4040-784
18+ |SB9647001 1 75y b Fa—T4-3090 FLAT TUBE 4-3090
<BAS375HF> <For BAS375H>

1+ SB9637001 1 7 L—14040-1284 FRAME 4040-1284
18+ |SB9648001 1 75y b Fa—T4-3590 FLAT TUBE 4-3590




E. # 2 LIFBE{% / WORK CLAMP LIFTER MECHANISM

BAS-370H/375H-204



E.#f %z LIFE{% / WORK CLAMP LIFTER MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name
1 SA2195001 1 |AHTAHROAEL PRESSER BAR BUSH
2 012060636 1 7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
3 SB8015001 1 |AYITRIT7oFA PRESSER BAR GUIDE
4 018401036 2 |7FARIILR4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
5 SB8055001 1 E—4T73545v o= MOTOR BRACKET ASSY
6 SB8056001 1 E—AR2TSH5 vk MOTOR BRACKET
7 SB8010001 1 A7) 24606 BALL BEARING 606
8 SB8006101 1 [INILRE—HF D = PULSE MOTOR ASSY
9 SB8058001 1 hor A4S T L/N— STEPPING FOOT LEVER
10 018501232 1 7+ HRJL kbX12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
1 SB8059001 1 AhorvyrAHdIT LAY S |SFCONNECTING ROD ASSY
12 070696800 3 [RE<TTH 469677 BALL BEARING RADIAL 696727
13 SB8062001 1 Aoy AYITLIIN—TH STEPPING FOOT LEVER SHAFT
14 012500536 2 |7FHEZS5X SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
15 018401036 4 |7FARIL R4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
16 018061236 2 |7FHRILF6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
17 SB8063201 1 |[A9THRHH = PRESSER BAR ASSY
18 SB8064001 1 |AHITHRYS B PRESSER BAR CLAMP B
19 SB8067001 1 |AY TR PRESSER BAR
20 SB8066101 1 |AHTNNRKT7oF4 PRESSER SPRING GUIDE
21 SB8065101 1 TYYFEY DOWEL PIN
22 SA4778001 1 | A THRIE X% PRESSER BAR CLAMP
23 018400836 1 7+ RJL +4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
24 109763022 1 |[FHA*R WASHER
25 048060142 1 kA4S 37506 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
26 SB8068001 1 | AR HhS5— PRESSER SPRING COLLAR
27 SB8061001 1 |AY TR PRESSER SPRING
28 021060306 2 |32+ v k6 NUT 3 M6
29 S42843001 1 |A9TT7A PRESSER FOOT A
30 SA8679001 1 T4 2H—H—F FINGER GUARD
31 SB2456001 1 ESHYHREA3.5 WASHER PLAIN 3.5
32 S13399001 1 S A RT3.57X12 SCREW, SM3.57X12




F1. TER8{% / LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

BAS-370H/375H-301



F1. T &hBi% / LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name
1 117608001 1 TYYXEY DOWEL PIN
2 SB9411001 1 |AAHhIB2AAA9 2T+ty b |SHUTTLE RACE BASE UNIT
3 SB7939001 1 |AAHhTE2A49 = SHUTTLE RACE BASE ASSY
4 SB1072101 1 |AAHHh<E2A4 SHUTTLE RACE BASE
5 SB1285001 1 HIA T oFA SHUTTLE RACE THREAD GUIDE
6 SA4199001 2 |OARTIX4 SCREW M3X4
7 SB4158001 2 | AAHATERIYTIAS S-RACE BASE SETTING CLAW S
8 152684101 2 |AAH<T L) YH5AR COMPRESSION SPRING
9 026030136 2 ESHYHRIHAES WASHER PLAIN S 3
10 062300616 2 |F~X3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
1 SA9396001 2 |ZxTILbk FELT
12 SB7940001 2 |ZzxJ)Lk L=300 FELT L=300
13 SB1050001 2 |AAIYFINA4 TS OIL FEEDING PIPE S
14 SB1048101 1 (AL FR4 TN OIL FEEDING PIPE M
15 SA9397001 2 |dLt25.5 RUBBER CAP 5.5
16 SB1047001 1 JI)+YHT FELT HOLDER
17 SA9191001 2 |2 ARTM3X5.5 SCREW M3X5.5
18 SA3274101 1 JI)ILAYIT FELT HOLDER
19 S47307001 2 |OARTIX4 SCREW, M3X4
20 SB7941001 1 Inn42272xT)L 2 = L=200 FELT ASSY L=200
21 SB7389001 2 |FAA4NLNFa—T OIL TUBE
22 S50558000 1 EZILFa—TJ OIL TUBE
23 048080142 1 kA4S 37508 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
24 012060636 1 7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
25 SA3238401 1 HhIFIADEYDH ADJUSTING STUD
26 081003670 1 [0y > ZPW3 O RING PW3
27 SB8004001 1 |A4IL—IL9-28 OIL SEAL 9-28
28 SB7942001 1 AU ALY = ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH ASSY
29 SB7943001 1 HhIITO A48 ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH
30 SB8003001 1 [0y >45P30 O RING P30
31 SB7936001 1 h<oH ROTARY HOOK SHAFT
32 SB7937001 1 Hh<ToOXT ROTARY HOOK SHAFT GEAR
33 SA6705001 1 A7) 246001 BALL BEARING 6001
34 SB8004001 1 |A4IL—J)L9-28 OIL SEAL 9-28
35 SB7947001 1 RNF7Yo5Tyay s BALL BEARING BUSH ASSY
36 SB7944001 1 R7YV5 Ty BALL BEARING BUSH
37 S23651001 2 |7 ES6X6RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
38 SA6705001 1 A7) 246001 BALL BEARING 6001
39 SB8034001 1 EIAVE S 9N i SHOULDER BOLT M6
40 081003670 1 [0y > 5PW3 O RING PW3
41 SA3238401 1 HhIFIADEYDH ADJUSTING STUD
42 081003670 1 [0y > 5PW3 O RING PW3
43 SA6448301 1 K5 A /8\-E DRIVER E
44 018501232 1 7+ HRJL kbX12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
45 152686201 1 |#A4AH<B SHUTTLE RACE BASE B
46 FTHhh= SHUTTLE HOOK
47 S59221301 1 REVH-RY 3LC BOBBIN CASE ASSY LC
48 S44633001 1 A~ E LAN BOBBIN LAN




F2. TEhR3{% / LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

BAS-370H/375H-301



F2. T &% / LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name
1 S25401100 1 |[F14Li-L OIL SEAL
2 SB7948001 1 R7YUGTyay s BALL BEARING BUSH ASSY
3 SB1536001 1 A7) 246204 BALL BEARING 6204
4 S23651001 2 |7 ES6X6RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
5 S25401100 1 | AL OIL SEAL
6 SB7949001 1 J—1J005A A4 = PULLEY 005 L-ASSY
7 SB1536001 1 A7) 2456204 BALL BEARING 6204
8 SB7950001 1 ~J—1)005% = PULLEY 005 ASSY
9 S23651001 2 |7 ES6X6RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 SB7953201 1 DHETYH LOWER SHAFT
1 SB7954001 1 o5vHsAay ks = CRANK ROD ASSY
12 SB6381001 1 AUy ECCENTRIC WHEEL
13 S23651001 2 |7FHES6X6HRY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
14 SB8002001 1 Z—FILRT7TYVYG NEEDLE BEARING
15 SB7946001 1 75050y RFEHR CRANK ROD WASHER
16 062400816 3 | F~R04X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
17 SB6379001 1 E Lyl Ny E S ROCK GEAR
18 SB7945001 1 o5y kRTy CRANK ROD SHAFT
19 S23651001 2 |7 ES6X6RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
20 SB7955001 1 E Lyl Ny Ey 92y ROCK GEAR SHAFT
21 SB8269001 1 [0y > 5P O RING P11
22 SA4545001 1 hoH SPACER
23 SA8696001 1 EVFXY-TA PINCH SLEEVE A
24 SA8697001 1 EYFXY-TJB PINCH SLEEVE B
25 018402036 1 7RI ~4X20 BOLT SOCKET M4X20
26 SB8034001 1 EIAVE 1 9N i SHOULDER BOLT M6
27 SA6820001 1 FovavIF-Yos = TENSION PULLEY ASSY
28 SA6821001 1 FovavF-JyhS- TENSION PULLEY COLLER
29 SB1485001 2 |R71) 246004 BALL BEARING 6004
30 048200142 1 kA4 35020 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C20
31 018084036 1 7+ R ~8X40 BOLT SOCKET M8X40
32 SC0083001 1 J—1)003%4 = PULLEY 003 ASSY
33 018062036 8 |7 F AL F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
34 SB8005001 1 ~N)L F410 BELT 410
35 SB7958101 1 Hh<I K& A H/\— ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER
36 SB7959001 1 AR KEAL hHN—Rvx> ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER PACKING
37 SB1172001 4 | RS54 %5- SLIDER
38 SB7957001 13 |74 b7 FYFARIL L4X8 LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8
39 SB7960001 2 [ RILFRUYHEALA BELT HOLDER
40 S55481001 8 |7FHRILETFH 4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
42 S55485001 8 |7FHRILKFH I5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
<BAS370HR> <For BAS370H>
41+ |SB8076001 1 F—TJILRFT00 CABLE BEAR 700
<BAS375HF> <For BAS375H>
41+ |SB9108001 1 F—TJILRF1200 CABLE BEAR 1200




G. #&ih - H/8BIf% / LUBRICATION

BAS-370H/375H-350



G.f¥4;H8 - ;M;8E81% / LUBRICATION

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name

1 SA1303101 1 ARTE SCREW M8

2 081008070 1 [0 >45P8 O RING P8

3 S49992000 1 |AA4ILKRY TR OIL GAUGE WINDOW

4 152948001 1 |AA4ILKRY TR OIL GAUGE WINDOW

5 SB7975001 1 Zz)L bk FELT

6 SB7974001 1 Jz) YUY FELT SUPPORT

7 018401036 2 |7FARILR4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

8 SA1394101 1 a- kA4 xU3 CORD HOLDER U3

9 0A5401006 1 [+ ¥4 24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

10 SB7976001 1 2—=F)L TERMINAL

1 SA2929001 1 Lt 125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5

12 0A5401006 1 |+ 5 24X10 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

14 149547000 1 a-kKAHxT CORD HOLDER 4N

15 0A5401006 1 [+ ~+H4% 24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

16 SB6278001 1 Innf1xvyyTHHT DUST OILER SUPPORT

17 S55485001 2 |7FERILEHH I5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12

18 114486002 1 RY)AA5-44 OILER

19 SA1394101 3 |a-FAvxTU3 CORD HOLDER U3

20 S55485001 3 |7FERILEHH I5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12

21 S25382001 2 |\#A141LoF OIL FEEDING PIPE

22 SA9917001 1 XaHasFIA OIL FEEDING POCKET COVER

23 SA8999001 1 |A#4IL5F3.8 OIL FEEDING PIPE 3.8

24 151439102 1 |[FHA*R WASHER

25 SB7991201 1 EZILFa-J OIL TUBE L=70

26 S50359001 1 Fa-JHHITD TUBE SUPPORT, D

27 0A5401006 1 [+ ¥4 24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
<BAS370HR> <For BAS370H>

13+ |SC0270001 1 EZILFa—7J OIL TUBE
<BAS375HR> <For BAS375H>

13+ |SB9084001 1 EZ)ILFa1—T OIL TUBE




H. %38 L % \ THREADING MECHANISM

® &6 @

(40/39)
(4ga)

BAS-370H/375H-401



H.% & L B§{% / THREADING MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty X3 Part Name
1 SA2636001 1 SYAAL MAY THREAD RETAINER
2 012060636 1 7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
3 SA3250001 1 T-L4 kZFA ARM THREAD GUIDE A
4 062500616 1 F A~ 5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
5 152881101 1 IXLA3A4Y9 = NEEDLE COOLER ASSY
6 152883000 1 ZI)L +8X15.5 FELT, 8X15.5
7 152884001 1 IxLAA AT NEEDLE COOLER THREAD GUIDE
8 062670412 1 + R 357-40X4 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X4
9 012060636 1 7+ E S6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 SB6567001 1 JLFriary =B PRE-TENSION ASSY B
11 SA3256001 1 A4 LFIAHIARDA TENSION STUD A
12 100136001 1 AFFIADFY R TENSION NUT
13+ [Sp 1 J9FATINR SUB TENSION SPRING
14 145446002 2 (A FIADIYS DISC TENSION
15 SB6468102 1 IDT4 +rFaoP o= D TENSION ASSY
16 SB6469101 1 IDTA4 FFIAHIARDH = D TENSION STUD ASSY
17 SB6433001 1 [DTA4 FFao iRy D TENSION STUD
18 SA6190001 1 [DTA rFADIHS DISC DT
19 145446002 1 (4 bF3A0THY3 DISC TENSION
20 SB1281001 1 | T7-1\YSF4YT TAPER DISC PRESSER
21 SB1181101 1 (DT v ay DT CUSHION
22 SB1088101 1 v b HS-DT SET COLLAR DT
23 018301036 1 7 FAIL K3X10 BOLT SOCKET M3X10
24 SB1180201 1 Yooy SHAFT
25 SB1267001 1 = A S COIL SPRING
26 SB1182101 1 DTA FFavo 8445 = TENSION BRACKET ASSY
27 SB1083101 1 IDTA4 FFami54a DT TENSION BRACKET
28 012400436 1 7+ ES4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
29+ |Sp 1 A4 bEYNR THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
30 109763022 1 HH % WASHER
31 048060142 1 kA5 37506 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
32 SB6264001 1 E > 1.8X25 PIN 1.8X25
33 SA4143001 1 T+ EARTE SET SCREW, (FT) M6X6
34 SA8691001 1 T-LAd +hy THREAD GUIDE ARM
35 021400306 1 32+ v M NUT 3 M4
36 SA9207001 1 dLA/N- RUBBER COVER
37 SA6391001 1 T-Lq4 FZFC ARM THREAD GUIDE C
38 062500616 1 F+ AR 5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
39 SA4333001 1 7-LA4 ~ZFB ARM THREAD GUIDE,B
40 062500616 1 F+ AR 5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
41 152869001 1 T-LA4 MEF ARM THREAD GUIDE
42 062500616 1 F+ R 5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
43 SA3258001 1 INYRD AR IJLDA b7 >F 4 |[N-BAR BUSH THREAD GUIDE,D
44 SA3257101 1 NYRIAL FToFAA NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE,A
45 SB8174001 1 TJ7ANTUTH = FIBER AMP ASSY
46 0A5301605 2 |+#+#~R44 =3X16DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X16
47 SA5194001 1 oY R)YSAA SENSOR SETTING PLATE
48 062500616 1 F X 5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
49 SB8031001 1 A bavwTy THREAD SPOOL SHAFT
50 062061016 2 |F~R36X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
51 SB8030001 1 |4 ba<54 THREAD SPOOL STAND BASE




H. %38 L % \ THREADING MECHANISM

® &6 @

(40/39)
(4ga)

BAS-370H/375H-401



H.% & L B§{% / THREADING MECHANISM

] |

Ref. No. Code Q'ty [TES Part Name
52 150182000 1 R T-)LIY k SPOOL MAT
53 SB8032001 1 A4 bavAHYT THREAD SPOOL PRESSER
54 SB8607001 2 |y bhAS— SET SCREW COLLAR
55 012060636 4 |7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET(FT)M6X6
56 SB5028001 1 a—KFAHYT CODE HOLDER
57 062501016 1 +~a5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
58 144458001 1 TAIYF FARTI 5T SET SCREW SM3.57-40X4.5




J. %1% / THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

@@ @ @@ (90D

BAS-370H/375H-403



J.% 1B / THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty X3 Part Name
1 SB7961001 1 IN)A32-050 = NEEDLE PLATE -05 ASSY
2 SB7962001 1 N)A A NEEDLE PLATE
3 SB7963001 1 NYTFA43 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE
4 100360003 2 [5%22.38 SCREW
5 S00705001 1 |4 Fonh5- MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR
6 SA4519001 1 | ARSAFFHR THRUST WASHER
7 SA4518001 1 A FO9NEFoRD MOVABLE KNIFE SHOULDER SCREW
8 SA6596001 1 4 KonFEwy + MOVABLE KNIFE SET F
9 SA7944201 1 aT4/\FL FIXED KNIFE FL
10 062300416 2 |F~Ra3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
11 |SB3847001| 2 |ESH#HxF1™3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
12 SB0713001 1 DBA MY IR BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP SPRING
13 062300416 2 |F~ARa3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
14 028030246 2 [INRYHR2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3
15 |SB3847001| 2 |ESHHxF 13 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
16 SB1172001 3 [RSq44- SLIDER
17 S25310101 2 [5x4 SCREW, FLAT M4
18 SA3538001 2 [T ARTAXS SCREW,M4X8
19 SB7964001 1 A4 F9nL>2h8l b M-KNIFE CONNECTING PLATE 87.5
20 SA4354001 1 HxT6-1.8 SHOULDER SCREW,6-1.8
21 SB4396101 1 A4 KonLnN—o4 SHAFT MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER
22 SB4400001 2 [RSAMHFHR THRUST WASHER
23 SB7965001 1 4 KrysnL/\—28 MOVING KNIFE LEVER 28
24 018061636 1 7+ HRIL +6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
25 SA4588001 1 ty bhT- SET COLLAR
26 012500536 2 |[7FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
27 SB7966001 1 4 kx)oy F21145 = THREAD TRIMMER ROD 211 ASSY
28 SB7967001 1 4 X))oy K178 THREAD TRIMMER ROD 178
29 S32465101 2 |[AawyxTFo = BALL JOINT ASSY
30 021060306 2 32+ v k6 NUT 3 M6
31 SB4401001 1 A xT6.35-6 SHOULDER SCREW 6.35-6
32 SB7968101 1 E—4T3545v o= MOTOR BRACKET ASSY
33 SB7969001 1 E—AR2TSH vk MOTOR BRACKET
34 SB6838001 1 KSA4Twsa BUSH DBS0605-12F
35 SB7972001 1 A rX)ALLIIN— THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER
36 SB6787001 1 4 t&1anH COLLAR TR-TRIMMER H
37 SB6788001 1 [« +x)a02sH COLLAR SHAFT
38 012400436 2 |7FHEZ4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
39 SB7973001 1 A +XF)HALLN=DSH THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT
40 110367001 2 |[FHR WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
41 048060342 1 kA TJE6 RETAINING RING E6
42 012060636 2 |(7F+ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
43 SB8006101 1 [/SMWLRE—4525 S PULSE MOTOR ASSY
44 SB6785001 1 A4 rX)HA THREAD TRIMMER CAM
45 012060636 2 |(7F+ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
46 018401036 4 |F7FARILF4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
47 S47269001 3 |7FHARIL TS 26X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
48 SB4401001 1 24 6.35-6 SHOULDER SCREW 6.35-6




K. %$ U Ef%R / THREAD WIPER MECHANISM

& ©

BAS-370H/375H-405



K. %35 UL E8f% / TENSION WIPER MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name
1 SB7995201 1 I7—4A bNTA4YDFH 3 |AIRTHREAD WIPER SET
2 SB8008101 1 1) 50037 = CYLINDER 003 ASSY
3 SB8009001 1 1) 25003 CYLINDER 003
4 SB0105101 2 |TIRa=# > 4XM3 MALE ELBOW 4XM3
5 SB7996001 1 LAV v 3y URETHANE CUSION
6 SB8239001 1 72500 Fy kN6 FLANGED NUT M6
7 SA5558001 1 |y yoa4ny R CLAMP CYLINDER ROD
8 S35305001 1 syusaYy REY CYLINDER ROD PIN
9 048030342 2 kA TJES RETAINING RING E3
10 SB7997001 1 14 bNnS40YF THREAD WIPER ROD
1 SB7998101 1 A MNTATDD5A44 THREAD WIPER SHAFT BRACKET
12 SA8057001 1 ANSAOZ0099 = THREAD WIPER CRANK ASSY
13 048040342 1 kA TJE4 RETAINING RING E4
14 S25454021 1 YA SET SCREW COLLAR
15 S25279101 1 TR AR ING-S SET SCREW (CP) M3.5-5
16 149097000 1 A9Fx -+ SILENT SHEET
17 110735002 1 |¥AH=xR WASHER
18 048030342 1 kA TJES RETAINING RING E3
19 S03677001 1 [FH=x WASHER
20 S10470201 1 A 8- WIPER
21 146288021 1 1A MNTATDHhS5- THREAD WIPER STUD COLLAR
22 060400516 1 [/31 > F4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5
23 S55481001 2 |7FHERILEHFH 412 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
24 018402036 2 |7FARILF4X20 BOLT SOCKET M4X20
25 SB8022001 1 I7Fa—T4 AIR TUBE 4
26 SB8022002 1 I7Fa—T4 AIR TUBE 4
27 SB8093001 2 |vY¥xT5005 JOINT 005
<BAS370HA> <For BAS370H>
28+ |SB9645001 1 75w b Fa1—TJ5-2550 FLAT TUBE 5-2550
<BAS375HF> <For BAS375H>
28+ |SB9086001 1 75w FFa2—75-3050 FLAT TUBE 5-3050




L. &K %% / TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM

BAS-370H/375H-406



L.%rp % 8 Bd{% / TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty X3 Part Name
1 SB1192001 2 |4k ARYIH T TENSION RELEASE BAR BUSH
2 SB1089001 1 |4 )L ARD TENSION RELEASE BAR
3 SB7992001 1 IDTYL/A4 KO3 DT SOLENOID ASSY
4 SA8597001 2 |74 7 FARIL F5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
5 SB7993001 1 IDTYL/ 4K DT SOLENOID
6 SB1179001 1 JyL/A Koy ay SOLENOID CUSHION
7 |SB7244001| 1 |ESHHRE14 WASHER_PLAIN_L_4
8 021400306 1 32+ v M NUT 3 M4
9 017401015 1 AL R4X10 BOLT M4X10
10 SB7994001 1 JYL/AKRR)YSTA 4R SETTING PLATE SOLENOID
11 017400802 2 |7RJL +4X8 BOLT M4X8
12 028040246 2 |INRHFHR2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4
13 |SB3848001 | 2 |ESHHRFav4 WASHER_PLAIN_M 4
14 SB4155001 1 N K BAND




M1.3 > bO—JLR Y — XBER / CONTROL BOX

|

|

. i /@ !
[ |
|

|

1l -

BAS-370H/375H-502



M1.a> bB—)LR v 2 AR / CONTROL BOX

Ref. No. Code Q'ty X3 Part Name
1 SB9296001 1 |&E—%F/8 2% 3 360H MOTOR PCB ASSY 360H
2 J04417001 2 |GE 2-X10A-250V G FUSE 10A-250V:FGMB
3 SB6304001 1 |[FoH52F/\09 2342 POWER PCB ASSY 342H
4 S37060001 1 |7-R<-9 LABEL GROUNDING
5 S37059001 1 |PE<-2 LABEL,PE
6 SB8096001 1 SR)IVHhYFr6hasy LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 36X150
7 SA3797001 1 IDCO7UE-2V = DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY
8 SB6308001 1 k5 2 R342H TRANS FORMER 342H
9 SB8027101 1 AA X /IN3T0HY = MAIN PCB ASSY 360H
13 SB8154001 2 [BOXTS4 v k BOX BRACKET
14 |S55481001 | 4 |7H+HRIL R4 24X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
15 021400306 4 183¥atwv k4 NUT 3 M4
16 018081636 4 |F7FHKRIL F8X16 BOLT SOCKET M8X16
17 028080246 4 |INRYFHR2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-8
18 026080236 4 |[ESHHRIAXS WASHER PLAIN M 8
<EX M A1 > <For Europe>
19 SB8894001 1 |CEZ«4JLZ% =ZTYPE6 CE FILTER UNIT TYPE6
10 SB7074001 1 ICEZ4 LR —H—R CE FILTER CASE
11 SB7065001 1 |[CET4ILRAFINUD = CE FILTER PCB ASSY TYPE3
12 018501232 4 |7+ R k5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12




M2.3 > bO—JLR v o B / CONTROL BOX

BAS-370H/375H-502



M2.a> kAa—)LRy 4 X% / CONTROL BOX

Ref. No. Code Q'ty ;‘?ﬁ@ Part Name
{=%8 200V ACFE> <For Three phase 200V AC>
<AXMA> <For Japan>
1+ SA9616001 1 |FUSWo =SIT POWER SWITCH ASSY SJT
<=%8 200V ACA> <For Three phase 200V AC>
Kb > <For the Americas>
1+ SA9831001 1 |7 oSWo 2SJITH#2 POWER SWITCH ASSY SJT#2
<Hitf 220V ACFR> <For Single phase 220V AC>
<hmE 77 —#EA> [<For China and Asia and General>
2+ SA9535001 1 |7 SWo 2066 POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY CCC
3 S55485001 2 |7FARIL RS I5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
<=%8 380VAD> <For Three phase 380V>
KFo7 —RR> <For Asia and General>
4+ BMP3010-0000000-3ST4 1 FSURKRYI R TRANSFORMER BOX
<=#8 400VE> <For Three phase 400V>
<ER 1 A <For Europe>
4+ BMP3010-0000000-4ST4 1 FSURKRYI R TRANSFORMER BOX
5 SA9914001 1 IRILA T 25X28 LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 25X28
6 SB8683001 1 cYTA AR MOUNTING PLATE
7 S55477001 4 |7F+HRILEHF Y 26X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16




P. ZEE% / AIR PRESSURE MECHANISM

11

12

BAS-370H/375H-514



P.ZZ[£ % / AIR PRESSURE MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name
1 SB9105101 1 FTUINILIBAY = SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 5A
2 SB9106001 1 FTUUNILT5Aa8 = SOLENOID VALVE SUB ASSY 5A
3 SB8266001 1 < =H-JL K6 MANIFOLDG6
4 SB8265001 4 |/8)LIVQZ2151B-5 VALVE VQZ2151B-5
5 SB9654001 1 |/3)LJ002 VALVE 002
6 S$53982000 1 IJS5ox 5 -k = BLANKING PLATE ASSY
7 SA5283001 1 |4 LY AN10-1 SILENCER AN10-1
8 153274001 2 |1/8kAEY CAP, 1/8
9 SA5282101 1 L¥aL-4001 FILTER REGULATOR 001
10 S09228000 1 A 54=I7FNL NIPPLE 1/4X1/8
1 SA7588001 1 |PTTZJLAR1/4 ELBOW PT 1/4
12 SB0445101 1 T4 H-1N)LT FINGER VALVE
13 SB8019001 1 [T RYYESA456 VALVE SETTING PLATE 6
14 028050246 2 |[IN\NRHFHR2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
15 018503036 2 |7FARIL F5X30 BOLT SOCKET M5X30
16 SB8025101 1 NN TNnN—RRAL VY = VALVE HARNESS X4 ASSY
17 SB9107001 1 NN TN—RARIL VY = VALVE HARNESS X3 ASSY
18 S53978000 2 |F5soFa=A>Y BRANCH Y
19 S53983000 1 T554 PLUG 4




S. & &/ N1 JLBA% / LCD PANEL

BAS-370H/375H-650



S.#%& &/ 1 )LBEfR / LCD PANEL

Ref. No. Code Q'ty E3 Part Name
2 SB7245001 1 xLFTao5<gn—2R PANEL PROGRAMMER HARNESS
3 SB6472001 1 | A -F—NnN—FR MN-KEY HARNESS
4 SB6525001 1 TR XF—FNUH = PROGRAMMER KEY PCB ASSY
5 SB6538101 1 [7—RFL—F EARTH PLATE
6 SB6539001 1 [F-7R-F KEYBOARD
7 SB6540001 1 |[#A-vIiLHx- CURSOR KEY
8 SB6541001 3 [Fyvax— PUSH KEY
9 SB6542101 1 )7 HhiN-0 = REAR COVER ASSY
10 SB6545001 1 (¥4 FH/—=8D SIDE CAVER SD
11 SB6546001 1 [¥+4 FH/\—USB SIDE CAVER USB
12 SB6551101 1 )7 HhiIN—D4 REAR COVER CAP
13 SB6552001 1 JF7RAVE REAR STAND
14 085310816 5 |[/N1 > FBZ A 3X8 TAPTITE BIND B M3X8
15 085311016 3 [/N1 > FB%Z 4 F3X10 TAPTITE BIND B M3X10
16 |SB6556001 1 IRV = PEN ASSY
19 085311016 3 [/N1 > FB%Z 4 F3X10 TAPTITE BIND B M3X10
{—fgMmIiF (A THELL)> [<For General export (W/O LOGO)>
1+ SB9299301 1 TOSS5< AL x> = |PROGRAMMER MAIN PCB ASSY
17+ |SB6532001 1 AV bAN-D = FRONT COVER ASSY
18+ |SB9297301 1 [Rx=xToss<s = PANEL PROGRAMMER ASSY
<—fgEHm > <For General export>
1+ SB9299301 1 JO53 A4 x> = |PROGRAMMER MAIN PCB ASSY
17+ |SB6532002 1 AV bAN-D = FRONT COVER ASSY
18+ |SB9297302 1 [Rx=xToss<s = PANEL PROGRAMMER ASSY
<BRM mA > <For Europe>
1+ SB9154301 1 JO553 A4 x> H = |PROGRAMMER MAIN PCB ASSY
17+ |SB6532003 1 JAar bhN-H = FRONT COVER ASSY
18+ |SB9297303 1 |z Tass5<H = PANEL PROGRAMMER ASSY




Z1. iR fmE8f%R / ACCESSORIES

A 21
Option parts
(®)
=

@
&

e EL -

| \ |

- Nh

! e

| N

1 1

| |

BAS-370H/375H-910



Z1. 1@ mE{%k / ACCESSORIES

Ref. No. Code Q'ty X3 Part Name

1 S44633001 1 R E “LAN BOBBIN LAN

2 114483002 1 RY)AAS5-9 = OILER ASSY

3 SB1543102 1 (#4229 OIL TANK ASSY

4 SB1505101 1 | AT 5R)L OIL WARNING LABEL

5 SB8524001 6 |(Pviardl RUBBER CUSHION
<FFavipa> <Option parts>

6 S06706001 1 syavit4an SILICONE OIL




Z2. /& mBit%k / ACCESSORIES

BAS-370H/375H-910



Z2. /B MR8k / ACCESSORIES

Ref. No. Code Q'ty .:'.:-.':% Part Name
1 SB8722101 1 L&A BOBBIN WINDER ASSY
2 117934001 4 |dLtE213.5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5
3 047301042 1 AFY UG E UM PIN SPRING ROLL AW3
4 SA3293001 1 A4 rIFTYATYH STUD B-WINDER CLAW
5 SA1984001 1 REVAHSITOT BOBBIN PRESSER ARM
6 018401236 1 7RIV R4X12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12
7 SA3294001 1 REVAHT BOBBIN PRESSER
8 S23418002 1 AR T4X5 SCREW M4X5
9 SA3295001 1 A4 bTX YA CLAW B-WINDER
10 012400436 2 |7FHES4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
1 SB8010001 1 71245606 BALL BEARING 606
12 SB8605001 1 |(AyFUoy COUPLING
13 012400436 2 |7FHES4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
14 018300536 2 |7FARIL L35 BOLT SOCKET M3X5
15 SB8604001 1 A b=xTH BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
16 SA1988001 1 REDDY BOBBIN SUPPORT
17 SB8610001 1 A FIXE—4E2H 3 BOBBIN WINDER MOTOR ASSY
18 0A4301005 3 |[+F+~R4H4 =3X10DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X10
19 SB8614001 1 A4 b<FLN— BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
20 SB8615001 1 4 rIFFTRD SHOULDER SCREW M5
21 SB8617001 1 N RAE S SPLING PLATE
22 SB8682001 1 A BN FHR SPRING PLATE WASHER
23 062350616 1 |F~235X6 SCREW PAN M3.5X6
24 SB8616001 1 [RPYIRR SPRING TWIST
25 SB8612001 1 A FIFRbyIN— B-WINDER STOPPER
26 0A5302005 2 |+ ~RH4H 2 3X20DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X20
27 SB8735001 1 JOo5%4%20.3A PROTECTOR 0.3A
28 S55485001 4 |7FHRIL YD I5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
29 SA3299001 1 AR KNIFE
30 062500616 1 |F~Ra5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
31 SB8611001 1 REVIA U E—D4 BOBBIN WINDER LID
32 SA9225001 1 AAD =)L BLINDEFOLD SEAL
33 060400616 4 /N4 2 K4X6 SCREW BIND M4X6
34 SB8712001 1 A bIFFNHE BOBBIN WINDER PCB ASSY
35 0A4400806 8 [+F~_H4 = 4X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
36 SB8725001 4 | AR—H—MN4X12 SPACER M4X12
37 SB8710001 1 A4 FTEX/N—FRAA BOBBIN WINDER HARNESS A
38 SA1994102 1 A FFFIALILH 2 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
39 012060636 1 7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
40 SB8032001 1 A4 bavFHT THREAD SPOOL PRESSER
41 SB8031001 1 A4 ba<wTy THREAD SPOOL SHAFT
42 012060636 2 |7FES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
43 SB8030001 1 A4 bavs5A THREAD SPOOL STAND BASE
44 150182000 1 2T-LTY bk SPOOL MAT
45 SB8607001 2 |y bhAS— SET SCREW COLLAR
46 012060636 4 |7F+ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
47 SB8711001 1 4 X /N\—21XAB BOBBIN WINDER HARNESS B
48 SB8683101 1 RV Ry % MOUNTING PLATE
49 S55477001 4 |7FHRILEYH Z6X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16




Wa. 2435 ~)L / Warning labels

Z& 3 ~NJL/Warning labels a4 /Name of labels Size(mm)| Code
LS EMN e 36X150 |SB8096-001
J |Label electrical shock 36 X 150

ZRNEE 2528 L=28 |SA9914-001

Label electrical shock 25 X 28

RIEBEES AL

; 56X43 |SA9826-001
Label caution

I—=—2IX—=79
Injury mark

L=16 |SA9957-001

F—AX—=7 ® 12

Label, grounding S$37060-001

PEX—%
PE Label, PE 7.5X12.5|S37059-001

FANBEFNRI

Oil warning label 148X34 [SB1505-101

BAS-370H/375H-Wa



Sp.{L#kAIEB & —E 5k / Different parts list

g
a4 Spec.
Part name

E#
Heavy-weight
materials

FEY
Medium-weight
materials

ITINVYT
Airbag

FawAN it
Needle hole
plate

(@2.4)
$B7963-001

(92.2)
SB8041-001

(92.6)
SB8073-001

REVH—XH
Bobbin
case assy

$59221-301 <LC>

$59222-301 <LD>

RE V7 —2BTF

l$4a 7
iTension

i spring

548664-001 <AN>

$16075-101 <B>

e
IRE U —X
Frata L Q

1Screw

$16492-101

| Z28Rh Ik (E1
Anti-spin

|
|
l ;
I spring

$15667-001

RE Y
Bobbin

S44633-001 <LAN>

$15666-001 <LB>

A EFEHE
Shuttle hook
assy, w/box

SA8197-101 <LH>

SA2173-301 <LF>

SA8197-101 <LH>

b A
Shuttle
race base

152686-201 <B>

152682-201 <A>

152686-201 <B>

HEIEA
Thread take-up
spring

SA6193-301

E i RaE<e!
Sub tension
spring

SA4146-101

SA3416-101

FAFIEhEFHR
Washer

® & a g @ e

$20681-000

HERER A
Needle bar
thread guide

o

®

SA3257-101 <A>

SA4815-201 <B>

RZR

Predsser foot

e

S42843-001 <A>

S42844-001 <B>

BAS-370H/375H-Sp




Ga. 77— V& —E %R / Gauge parts list

% B /Presser foot

A/S42843-001 * B/S42844-001 G/S42845-001 D/S42846-001
J 3
02.5 o4 o P2
K K f
1 o4 L ®5.5 L _ @3 @10
E/S42847-01 F/157237-001 G/158592-001 J/S42848-001
|
A o1 2 o ©2.5
o 2
$2.5 —_H o4
A-CUT/S40214-001 B-L/S49448-001 XA/842849-101 H/SA4811-001
- ?2.5 N ®4 0 $2.5 -
~
g \
l @4
—H-24 $5.5 —=F®5.5
#t7Wtk/Needle hole plate
2.4/SB7963-001 =* 1.6/5C0084-001 2.2/8B8041-001 2.6/SB8073-001

©2.4 ?1.6 ©2.2 02.6

*ENDERGIE. BEHAETY,
The * symbol is for Standard parts.

BAS-370H/375H-Ga



#3| / Index #3| / Index
CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [|Page
012060636|C1 -36 |C1 D5 -7 |p5 |lo21300306|c1 -26 |c1 ||o7eoossoslB  -22 |B
c1 -47  |ci D6 -15 |D6 |l021400306(a2 -35 |A2 |los1003670[F1 -26  |F1
c1 -49 |c1 F2 -33 |F2 A3 -40 |A3 F1 -40 [F1
c2 -19  |c2 |lotsoe2s36lB -44 |B H -35 |H F1 -42  |F1
c2 -50 |c2 |lotsos3036[c2 -35 |2 L -8 | [Qlostooso7olc -2 |G
c2 -52  |c2 |lo1sos1636[D1 -46 D1 M1 -15 |m1 ||oss310816|s - 14 s
D1 -21  |D1 D2 -46 |D2 |lo26030136|F1 -9  |F1 [loss311016ls - 15 s
D1 -30 |D1 M1 -16  |M1 ||o26080236|D1 -45 |D1 S -19 s
D1 -33 |D1 |lo180s4036|B -33 |B D2 -45 |D2 |loA4301005|z2 -18 72
D2 -21 |D2 B -39 |B M1 -18  |M1 |loA4400806(z2 -35 72
D2 -30 |D2 D6 -18 |pe |lo26100232|D1 -5  |D1 ||oa4s01208|A1 -49  |Ad
D2 -33 |D2 F2 -31 |F2 D1 -13  |D1 |loA5301605|A1 -46  |A1
p6 -22 |pe ||o18103532|D1 -6 |D1 D2 -5 |D2 A2 -43 |A2
D6 -27 |D6 D1 -14 |D1 D2 -13 |D2 A3 -48 |A3
D6 -36 |D6 D2 -6  |D2 |lo28030246|c1 -54 |c1 c1 -65 |c1
D6 -43 |De D2 -14 |D2 J -4 |y H -46 |H
D6 -51 |D6 D2 -17 |p2 |lo28040246|L -12 |L  |loas302005|z2 -26 72
E -2 | [lo18300536|z2 -14 z2l|o2s050246[c1 -32  |c1 ||oas401006|a1 -13  |A1
F1 -24 |F1 |Jo18300636|A1 -36  [A1 P -14 P A1 -15  |A1
H -2 |H [lo18300836|a2 -48 |A2 |lo2sos0246|D6 -17  |D6 c1 -63 |ci
H -9 [H A3 -53 |A3 M1 -17 (M1 c1 -68 |c1
H -55 |H [lo18301036H -23 |H |lo47301042|z2 -3 72 D8 -16 |D8
Jo-42 | 018303036|C1 -55 |c1 ||o48030342|k -9 |k G -9 |c
J o o-45 |y 018400836|E -23 |E K -18 [k G -12 |c
72 -39 zollo1s401036[a1 -43  [a1 ||o4s040342|k -13 |k G -15 |G
72 -42 72 B -11 |B [|lossoeo142|E -25 |E G -27 |c
72 -46 72 B -24 |B H -31 [H |loAs5403006|A1 -30 [A1
012400436|H -28 |H c1 -41  |c1 |lossos03a2[s  -41 | 100136001|H -12 |H
J -38 | c1 -45 |c1 |lossosota2|{ce -18  |c2 ||100360003]y -4 |y
72 -10 72 c1 -60 |c1 F1 -23  |F1 ||104450101|Aa1 -18  |A1
z2 -13 72 c2 -38 |c2 |lossooo1a2{ct -34 |c1 ||104821001|c1 -9 |ct
012500536|C1 -28 |c1 E -4 | |loss200142|8 -32 |B |l109763022[E -24 |E
c1 -35 |c1 E -15 |E F2 -30 |F2 H -30 |H
D1 -42 |D1 c -7 | |loss220242|8 -36 |B ||110367001[c1 -21 |c1
D2 -42 |D2 J -46 | c2 -16 |c2 J -40 |
D6 -14 |De |lo018401236|z2 -6 z2olloso400s16[k  -22 |k ||110735002|k  -17 |k
E -14 | |lo1sa02036|F2 -25 |F2 |losos00616(z2 -33 7ol 114483002(21 -2 z1
J -2 | K -24 |k [lososo1016|a1 -9 |a1 ||114486002c -18 |G
017400802|L -11 [L ||o18501036|c2 -4  |c2 A1 -1 |a1 ||117608001|F1 -1 F1
017401015[L -9 |L c2 -6 |c2 p7 -20 |p7 ||117934001|22 -2 72
018061236|D7 -8  |D7 ||o18501232|E -10 |E |los20e1016|a1 -5  |a1 ||143066001[A1 -33  |A1
D7 -22 |D7 F1 -44  |F1 A1 -17  |Aa1 ||144458001|H -58 |H
D8 -4 |D8 M1 =12 (w1 H -50 |H ||145446002|H -14 |H
E -16 | [|lo1sso1e36|8 -2 |B |loe2300416l -10 | H -19 |H
018061636|C2 -44 |C2 c2 -2 |c2 J 13 | 146288021|K -21 |k
J o o-24 |y D3 -5 |D3 |los2300616|F1 -10 |F1 ||149007000(k -16 |k
018062036|C2 -10 |C2 D3 -14 |D3 |lo62300816|D1 -10 |p1 ||149547000(A5 -14 A5
c2 -21 |c2 D3 -19 |D3 D2 -10 |D2 A6 -14 |A6
D1 -2 |p1 |lo18502032|A2 -105 |A2 D6 -56 |D6 c1 -67 |c1
D1 -4 |D1 A3 -79 |A3 ||os2350616(z2 -23 72 G -14 |G
D1 -12  |p1 |lo18503036|P - 15 Pllos2400816(F2 -16 |F2 ||150182000|H -52 |H
D1 -35 |D1 |lo21060206|8 -45 |B ||oe2500616[c1 -31 |c1 72 -44 72
D1 -43 |D1 D4 -20 |D4 H -4 |1 ||151439102|c -24 |G
D2 -2 |p2 |lo21060306|A1 -22  |A1 H -38 |H |]152682201|sp Sp
D2 -4 |D2 c2 -8 |c2 H -40 |[H |l|152684101|F1 -8  |F1
D2 -12 |D2 E -28 |E H -42 |H ||152686201|F1 -45 |F1
D2 -35 |D2 J =30 |4 H -48 |H Sp Sp
D2 -43 |p2 |lo21100202|B -18 |B 72 -30 zol| 152869001 (H -41  |H
D4 -3 |D4 B -28 |B [los2so1016|a1 -25 |a1 ||1s2881101[H -5  |H
D4 -5 |D4 D1 -17 |D1 A1 -27  |a1 ||152883000(H -6  |H
D4 -7 |D4 D1 -24 |D1 H -57 |H ||152884001|H -7 [H
D5 -3 |D5 D2 -24 |p2 |los2670412|H -8 |H [|152048001|c -4 |G
D5 -5 D5 |l021300103|a2 -78 |a2 [lo7oeossoole -12 | ||153274001[P -8 P




#3| / Index # 3| / Index
CODE REF.NO [|Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page
157237001 |Ga Gal |s42848001|Ga Gallss5481001[a1 -31  |A1 A3 -10 |A3
158592001 |Ga Gal |s42849101|Ga Ga A2 -40 |A2 A3 -14 A3
525567000{A5 -9  [A5 ||s44633001|F1 -48 |F1 A2 -45 |A2 A3 -17  |A3
A5 -17 A5 z1 -1 z1 A2 -91  |A2 A3 -24 A3
A6 -9 A6 Sp Sp A3 -45 |A3 A3 -28 |A3
A6 -17  |ae ||s47269001[a1 -7 |A1 A3 -50 |A3 A3 -86 |A3
c2 -64 |c2 A2 -29 |A2 A3 -65 |A3 A3 -69 |A3
525664000{C1 -62 |C1 A3 -34 |A3 c1 -6 |c1 A3 -83 |A3
c2 -42 |c2 B -41 |B c2 -43 |c2 Ad -1 (A4
BMP3010-0000000-3ST4 B -42 |B c2 -48 |c2 Ad -15 |A4
M2 -4+ M2 c2 -20 |c2 c2 -76 |c2 Ad =21 A4
BMP3010-0000000-4ST4 D3 -15 |D3 D1 -8  |D1 Ad -23 A4
M2 -4+ M2 D3 -16 |D3 D2 -8 |D2 |ls58636001|A1 -2 [Af
J04417001 (M1 -2 [m1 D6 -29 |D6 D3 -7 |D3 A2 -55 |A2
S00705001|J -5 |J D6 -38 |D6 D7 -11  |p7 A2 -74 A2
S03677001|K - 19 D6 -53 |De F2 -40 |F2 A3 -60 |A3
S06706001|21 -6 71 Joo-a7 |y K -23 |k Ad -39 A4
S09228000|P - 10 Plls47270001|c2 -36 |2 M1 =14 |M1 B -12 |B
S10243000|A5 -12  |A5 D1 -50 |[D1 ||s55482001|A2 -102 |A2 B -25 |B
A6 -12 A6 D2 -50 |D2 A3 -76 |A3 D1 -44 |D1
$10470201|k  -20 |k |ls47307001|F1 -19 |F1 |ls55484001|A2 -79  |A2 D2 -44 |D2
s13390001|E  -32 |E  ||s48664001|sp Sp D8 -9 |p8 D4 -24 |Da
S15666001|Sp spl|s49448001|Ga Ga D8 -13 |D8 D4 -25 |D4a
S15667001|Sp splls49992000|c -3 |G ||ss55485001|A2 -4 |A2 D5 -17 |D5
S16075101|Sp spllss0350001|c  -26 e A2 -18 |A2 D5 -18 |D5
S16492101|Sp spl|s50558000{F1 -22  |F1 A2 -27 |A2 D6 -2 |D6
S20681000|Sp spl|s53978000lP - 18 P A2 -33 |A2 D6 -8  |D6
$23418002|22 -8 72| |s53982000lp -6 P A2 -53 |A2 |lss9221301|F1 -47  |[F1
$23651001|B -4 |B  |ls53983000[P - 19 P A2 -63 |A2 Sp Sp
B -16 |B [|lss5477001|D6 -45 |D6 A2 -72  [A2 |]s59222301|sp Sp
c1 -4 |ci D6 -57 |D6 A3 -6 |A3 |lsa1303101lc -1 G
c1 -13  |c1 D7 -3 |p7 A3 -20 |A3 ||sA1394101[a1 -45 |A1
c1 -15 |c1 D7 -5 |D7 A3 -32 |A3 D7 -6  |D7
c1 -17  |c1 D7 -9 |p7 A3 -38 |A3 D8 -15 |D8
c1 -19 |c1 D7 -12 |p7 A3 -58 |A3 G -8 |c
F1 -37 |F1 D8 -8 |D8 Ad -7 A4 G -19 |G
F2 -4 |F2 D8 -12 |D8 A4 -18  |a4 ||sa1984001|z2 -5 72
F2 -9 |F2 M2 -7 M2 A4 -25 (a4 |lsAt988001|z2 - 16 72
F2 -13  |F2 72 -49 72 A4 -41  |a4 |lsAt1904102|z2 -38 72
F2 -19 |F2 |ls55479001|A1 -23  [A1 c1 -56 |c1 |lsa2173301|sp Sp
$25235001|C1 -14 |cA Al -37 A1 c1 -58 |c1 |lsA2195001|E -1 E
$25279101|K  -15  |K A2 -34 |A2 c2 -46 |c2 |lsA2378001|B -15 |B
$25310101|4  -17  |J A2 -37 |A2 c2 -60 |c2 |lsa2422001|c1 -39 |c1
$25382001|G  -21 |G A2 -57 |A2 c2 -63 |c2 |lsA2636001|H -1 H
S25401100|F2 -1 F2 A3 -39 |A3 c2 -65 |c2 |lsa2920001lc -11 |G
F2 -5 |F2 A3 -42 A3 D3 -9 |p3 ||sA3223001|c1 -46 |c1
S25454021|K  -14  |K A5 -8 A5 D4 -10 |p4 ||sA3224101|c1 -48 |c1
S32465101|J  -29 | A5 -11  |A5 D5 -10 |D5 |lsA3238401|F1 -25 |F1
$35305001|K -8  |K A5 -13  |A5 p7 -7 |p7 F1 -41  |F1
S37059001|M1 -5 M1 A5 -15 |A5 p7 -17 |p7 |lsA3250001|H -3 |H
Wa Wa A5 -19 |A5 ps -5 |p8 ||sA32s6001|H -11  |H
S37060001|M1 -4 M1 A6 -8 A6 F2 -42  |F2 |lsA3257101|H -44 |H
Wa Wa A6 -11  |A6 G -17 |G Sp Sp
S40214001|Ga Ga A6 -13 A6 G -20 |G |lsA3258001|H -43 |H
S42445001|C1 -61  |c1 A6 -15 |A6 M2 -3 |m2 |lsA327a101|F1 18 |F1
S42843001|E  -29 |E A6 -19  |A6 72 -28 z2||sA3293001|z2 -4 72
Sp Sp D4 -12 |D4 |lsss487001|A2 -8 |A2 |lsAz204001|z2 -7 72
Ga Ga D4 -21 |D4 A2 -12  |A2 ||sA3205001|z2 -9 72
S42844001|Sp Sp D4 -23 |D4 A2 -15 |A2 |lsA3299001|z2 - 29 72
Ga Ga D5 -12 |D5 A2 -22  [Aa2 ||sA3416101|sp Sp
S42845001|Ga Ga D5 -14 |D5 A2 -68 |A2 ||sA34assoo1fct -42 |ci
S42846001|Ga Ga D5 -16 |D5 A2 -95 |A2 ||sA3s38001|y -18 |u
S42847001|Ga Ga D7 -16 |D7 A2 -109 |A2 ||sa3797001|M1 -7 |m1




#3| / Index #3| / Index
CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [|Page
SA4143001[H -33  |H ||sA9s35001|M2 -2+ [m2 ||sBa1s5001|c1 -70 |c1 ||sB7940001|F1 -12  |F1
SA4146101|sp spllsag616001|M2 -1+ M2 c2 -66 |c2 |lsB7941001[F1 -20 [F4
sA4199001|F1 -6 |F1 ||sA9725001|wa Wa L -14 [L |lsB7942001|F1 -28 |F1
SA4333001[H -39 [H ||sAos26001|a1 -40 |a1 ||sBa1s8001|F1 -7  |F1 ||sB7943001|F1 -29 |F1
SA4354001[J -20 | Wa wal|sB4243001[D6 -16 |D6 ||sB7944001|F1 -36 [F1
sa4518001|0 -7 |4 llsaos3too1m2 -1+ |m2 ||sB4a3get01ly -21  |u ||sB7945001|F2 -18 |2
sa4510001[0 -6 |u |lsag914001[m2 -5 m2||sB4400001|y -22 |4 ||sB7946001|F2 -15 |F2
SA4545001|F2 -22  |F2 Wa wal|sB4a401001[y  -31  |u ||sB7947001|F1 -35 [F1
sA4588001[0 -25 [o |lsAgo17001lc -22 |G J -a8 |u |lsB7948001|F2 -2 |F2
sa4677201[A2 -92  [A2 ||sAgos7001|a1 -38  [a1 ||sB4ss7o01|e -38 |B ||sB7949001|F2 -6  |F2
A2 -103 |A2 A1 -39 |Aa1 ||sBs5028001|H -56 |H ||sB7950001|F2 -8  |F2
A3 -66 |A3 Wa wallsBs104001[c2 -17 |c2 ||sB7953201|F2 -10 |F2
A3 -77  |A3 ||sBo10s101lk -4 |k |lsBs650001|D1 -3 |1 ||sB7954001|F2 -11  |F2
saa778001[E  -22  |E  |lsBo4ssto1lp  -12 P D2 -3 |p2 |lsB7955001|F2 -20 |F2
SA4811001|Ga GallsBo532001[D4 -19  |pa4 D4 -6 |D4 |lsB7957001|A2 -51  |A2
SA4815201[Sp spllsBo713001|y  -12 |y D5 -6 |D5 A2 -85 |A2
sA5194001|H -47  [H |lsBo7s2201[8 -1 B |lsBe264001[H -32 |H A3 -56 |A3
SA5282101[P -9 PllsBogsooo1fct1 -38 |c1 ||sBe278001|c -16 |G A4 -33 (A4
SA5283001[P -7 PllsB1034101|c1 -37 |c1 ||sB6304001[M1 -3 |m1 A4 -37 a4
sAs558001(k -7 |k |lsB1047001|F1 -16  |F1 ||sBe308001|M1 -8 M1 D1 -48 |D1
sA5810001|A5 -6 |A5 |lsB1o4s101|F1 -14  |F1 ||sBe379001|F2 -17  |F2 D2 -48 |D2
A6 -6  |a6 |lsB1os0001[F1 -13  [F1 ||sBe3s1001|F2 -12  |F2 F2 -38 |F2
sA6190001[H -18 [H ||lsB1o72101|F1 -4 |F1 ||sBe433001|H -17 |0 ||sB7958101|F2 -35 |F2
SA6193301[Sp spllsB1083101|H -27 [+ ||sBesssto2|H -15 |H ||sB7959001|F2 -36 |F2
sA6391001[H -37 [H ||sB1oss101|H -22 |+ ||sBe4a69101|lH -16 |H |lsB7960001|c2 -47 |c2
sA6448301|F1 -43  |F1 |lsB1ossoo1|L -2 |L  ||sBe472001|s -3 s D7 -10 |D7
sA6596001|0 -8 |4 llsB1172001|F2 -37 |F2 ||sBe525001|s -4 s F2 -39 |F2
SA6705001[F1 -33  |F1 J -16 |u |lsBes32001ls -17+ sl|lsB7961001[ -1 J
F1 -38 [F1 |lsB1179001|L -6 [L [lsBe532002|s -17+ sllsB7962001|y -2 |y
sAe820001[B -29 [B |lsB1180201|H -24 |H ||sBe532003|s - 17+ sllsB7963001|y -3 |u
F2 -27  |F2 ||sB1181101|H -21 |H |lsBes3s101|s -5 s Sp Sp
saes21001[B -30 (B ||sB1182101|H -26 |+ ||sBe539001|s -6 s Ga Ga
F2 -28 |F2 ||sB1192001|L -1 L |lsB6540001|S -7 sl|sB7964001|y -19 |u
sA7520001|D1 -19  |D1 |lsB1267001|H -25 |H ||sBes41001|s -8 sl|sB7os5001|y -23 |u
D1 -27  |p1 |IsB1281001|H -20 |H |lsBes42101[s -9 sl|sB7os6001|y -27 |u
D2 -19 |p2 |lsB1285001|F1 -5  |F1 |lsBes4s001|s - 10 sllsB7o67001|y -28 |u
D2 -27 |p2 |lsB1484001|c1 -3 |c1 ||sBes46001|s - 11 s||sB7os8101|y -32 |u
D6 -24 |De c1 -11  |c1 |lsBess1101fs  -12 sllsB7969001|y -33 |u
D6 -32 |De |lsB148s001|B -31 |B  |lsBess2001|s - 13 sllsB7o72001|y -35 |u
D6 -40 |De c1 -12  |c1 ||sBesse001|s -16 sllsB7973001|y -39 |u
D6 -47 |De F2 -20 |F2 ||sBes67001|H -10 |H [lsB7974001lc -6 |G
SA7588001|P - 11 PllsB1505101|21 -4 z1|lsB6720001|c1 -23  |c1 ||sB7975001|c -5 |G
SA7944201[0 -9 | Wa wallsBe729101[c1 -29 [c1 ||sB7o76001|c -10 |G
sAso57001[k  -12 |k ||sB1536001|F2 -3 |F2 ||sB6730001|c1 -30 |c1 ||sB79s0001|c2 -70 |c2
SA8197101|Sp Sp F2 -7 |F2 |lsBe734001|c1 -33 |[c1 |lsB7981001|c2 -71  |c2
sA8532001[a1 -28  |Aa1 |lsB1543102[z1 -3 z1|lsBe735001|c1 -27  [c1 ||sB79s2001|c2 -73  |c2
sA8597001[D6 -4 |p6 ||sB24s6001|E  -31 | ||sBe785001|y -44 |4 ||sB7983001|c2 -74 |c2
D6 -7 |D6 ||sB3444001|B -37 |B |lsBe7s7oo1ls -36 |u |lsB79ssa001|c2 -e8 |2
L -4 L c2 -15 |c2 |lsee7ssootly -37 [u ||sB7991201|c -25 |G
SA8599001[D1 -38  [D1 ||sB3s4a7001|a1 -35 [a1 ||sBes3soot|ly -34 |4 ||sB7992001|L -3 |L
D2 -38 |D2 A2 -49 |A2 |lsBes7o101|D1 -9 [p1 ||sB7993001|L -5 L
D6 -10 |D6 A3 -54 |A3 D2 -9  |p2 |lsB7994001|L -10 |L
SA8679001[E  -30 |E c1 -53 |c1 D6 -55 |De |lsB7995201|K -1 K
SA8691001[H -34 [H J -11 |o |ls7oes5001[m1 -11  [m1 ||sB7996001|k -5 |k
SA8694001[A1 -29 (A1 J -15 |4 |lsB7074001|M1 -10 |m1 ||sB7997001[k -10 |k
sA8696001|F2 -23  |F2 |lsB3sasoo1|L -13 |L  ||sB7244001[L -7 | ||sB799s101lk -11 |k
sA8697001|F2 -24  |F2 ||sB3s49001|a2 -106 [a2 ||sB7245001|s -2 s||sBsoo2001|F2 -14  |F2
SA8999001|G  -23 |G A3 -80 |A3 ||sB7389001|F1 -21 [F1 ||sBs003001|F1 -30 |F1
sA9191001[F1 -17  |F1 ||sB3o4ag001|c1 -24 |[c1 ||sB7932101|A1 -1 A1 ||sBsoos001|F1 -27 |F1
SA9207001[H -36 [H ||sB39s0001[c1 -25 [c1 ||sB7933001|A1 -3 |A1 F1 -34 |F1
SA9225001[z2 - 32 72| |sB409s001|c2 -59  [c2 ||sB7936001|F1 -31 |F1 ||sBsoosoo1|F2 -34 |F2
SA9396001[F1 -11  |F1 c2 -62 |c2 |lsB7937001[F1 -32 |F1 ||sBsoost01lE -8 |
SA9397001|F1 -15  |F1 c2 -75  |c2 |ls7930001[F1 -3 [F4 Joo-43 |y




#3| / Index # 3| / Index
CODE REF.NO [|Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page
sBsoos101lk -2 |k ||sBsos2001|D1 -15 |D1 D6 -50 |D6 Ad -28 (A4
sBs002001[k -3 |k ||sBsoss001|De -3 [pe ||sBs154001|M1 -13 M1 A4 -38 (A4
sB8010001[E -7  |E pe -6 |pe ||sBs155001|D1 -26  [D1 A5 -7 |A5

22 -1 72| |sBso92001|[c2 -24 |2 D2 -26 |D2 A5 -10 |A5
sB8o11001[c1 -20 |[c1 |lsBso93001|c2 -57 |c2 ||sBs1s6001|D1 -25 [D1 A5 -16 |A5
SB8015001|E -3 |E D8 -23 |Ds D2 -25 |[D2 A5 -18 |A5
SB8017101[A1 -12  [A1 K -27 |k |lsB8157001|D1 -34 |D1 A6 -7 A6
sB8018001[D6 -5  [D6 ||sBsoosoot[M1 -6  |m1 D2 -34 |[D2 A6 -10 |A6
SB8019001[P - 13 PllsBs110101[a1 -48 [a1 ||sBs158001|D1 -31 |D1 A6 -16 |A6
sB8022001[k  -25 |k ||sBs111001|c1 -22 |c1 D2 -31 |D2 A6 -18 A6
sB8022002lk  -26 |k |lsBs112001[c1 -40 |c1 D6 -19 |De |lsBs241101|A2 -5  |A2
SB8025101|P - 16 PllsBs113001[c1 -44 |c1 ||sBs161001|D6 -9  [De A2 -9 A2
sB8027101|mM1 -9 |m1 |lsBs114001|c1 -43  |c1 ||sBs163001[D1 -37  |D1 A2 -13  |A2
sBso28101[a5 -4 [a5 |lsBst116101[c2 -3 |c2 D2 -37 |D2 A2 -16 |A2

A6 -4 |ae |lss117101|c2 -5 |[c2 ||sBs164001|D1 -40 |D1 A2 -19  |A2
sBg029001[c2 -33 [c2 |lsBs118001|[c2 -11  |c2 D2 -40 |D2 A2 -23  |A2
sB8030001[H -51  [H |lsBs119001[c2 -12 |c2 D6 -12 |De A2 -28 |A2

Z2 -43 z2llss120001[8  -35 |8 ||sBs165001|D1 -41 |D1 A2 -54 A2
SB8031001[H -49 [H c2 -14 |c2 D2 -41 |D2 A2 -64 |A2

72 -41 7ol lsBs122101[a1 -20  |A1 D6 -13 |D6 A2 -69 A2
sB8032001|H -53 |H |lsBs123001(a1 -19 |a1 ||sBs1ee001[D1 -7  |D1 A2 -73  |A2

72 -40 7ol lsBs124001[a1 -21  |A1 D2 -7 |D2 A2 -80 |A2
sB8034001[F1 -39 |F1 ||sBs125001|a1 -24 |a1 ||sBs167201|D3 -1+ |D3 A2 -9 |A2

F2 -26 |F2 |lsBs126001|a1 -26 [a1 |lsBs168201|D3 -10+ |D3 A2 -107 |A2
sBso37001[8 -3 |[B ||sBs127001le -6 |8 ||sB8170001|D3 -11 |D3 A2 -110 |A2

c1 -18 |c1 |lses128001|B8 -7 |B |lsB8173001[a2 -90 |A2 A3 -7 A3
SB8041001|Sp spllsBs129001[6 -19 [B A2 -100 |A2 A3 -11  |A3

Ga GallsBs130001[8  -20 [B A3 -64 |A3 A3 -15 |A3
sBso44001|ct -7 |c1 |lsBs131001[8 -10 |B A3 -74 |A3 A3 -18 |A3
SB8045001[c1 -8  |c1 B -23 |B |lsB8174001|H -45 |H A3 -21  |A3
sB8046001[c1 -10 |c1 ||sBs132001|B -14 |8 ||sBs175101|A2 -42 |A2 A3 -25 A3
sBgo47001[c1 -9 |c1 ||sBs13s001l8 -8 |8 ||sB8177001|D3 -17+ |D3 A3 -29 |A3
SB8048001[C1 -16  |C1 B -21 |B [|lsB8179001|D6 -1 D6 A3 -33 |A3
sBso49001[c1 -2 |c1 ||sBs13s001|B -26 |8 ||sBs183001|D6 -23 |De A3 -59 |A3
sB8050001[A1 -4 [a1 ||sBs137001lB -13 |[B D6 -31 |D6 A3 -87 |A3
sB8053101[p7 -18  [p7 ||sBs13s101le -17 B D6 -39 |De A3 -70 |A3
SB8054101|D7 -19 |D7 B -27 |B D6 -46 |D6 A3 -81 |A3
sBsos5001[E -5  |E ||sBs140001|e -34 |B ||sBs185001|D6 -20+ |D6 A3 -84 |A3
SB8056001[E -6  |E c2 -13  |c2 |lsBs8189101|D7 -1 D7 Ad -8 A4
sBs058001|E -9 |E  |lss147001|p1 -16 |D1 ||sBs192201[a2 -26 |A2 Ad -12 a4
SB8059001[E  -11 |E D2 -16 |D2 A3 -31 |A3 Ad -16  |A4
sB8060101|D1 -51 |D1 |lsBs148001[D1 -20 |D1 p7 -2 |p7 A4 =19 |A4

D2 -51 |D2 D1 -28 |D1 |lsB8194101|Aa1 -6  |A1 Ad -22 A4

D6 -59 |D6 D2 -20 |p2 |lsBs195101|D6 -54 |D6 Ad -26 (A4
SB8061001|E  -27 |E D2 -28 |D2 |lsBs196101|D7 -14 |D7 Ad -42 a4
SB8062001[E  -13 |E pe -25 |pe ||sBs199101|D7 -15 |D7 c2 -61 |c2
SB8063201[E  -17 |E D6 -34 |pe ||sB8202001|D4 -11  |D4 D8 -6  |D8
SB8064001|E  -18 |E D6 -41 |De D5 -11 |D5 D8 -10 |D8
SB8065101[E  -21 |E D6 -49 |De ||sBs205001|c1 -52 |c1 D8 -14 |D8
sBs066101|E  -20 |E |lsBs152001[p1 -22  |p1 ||sBs206001[ct -51  |c1 ||sBs242001|D6 -28 |6
SB8067001[E  -19 |E D2 -22 |p2 |lsB8232001|D3 -18 |D3 D6 -37 |D6
SB8068001|[E  -26 |E D6 -33 |D6 K -6 |K D6 -44 |D6
SB8070001[C1 -1 c1 D6 -48 |De ||sBs240001|Aa1 -14  |A1 D6 -52 |D6
sBso71101[c1 -5  |c1 ||sBs153001|D1 -23  |D1 A2 -38 |A2 D6 -58 |D6
SB8073001|Sp Sp D1 -20 |D1 A2 -41  |A2 ||sBs250101|A2 -65 |A2

Ga Ga D1 -32 |D1 A2 -46 |A2 A4 -13 A4
SB8074001[D1 -1 D1 D2 -23 |D2 A2 -58 |A2 |lsBs252101|A2 -1 A2
SB8076001[C2 -45+ |c2 D2 -29 |[D2 A2 -82 |A2 A2 -20 |A2

F2 -41+ |F2 D2 -32 |D2 A2 -93 |A2 A2 -59 |A2
SB8078001[B  -40 |B D6 -21 |D6 A3 -43 |A3 ||sBs253101|A2 -66  [A2
sB8079001[B -9  |B D6 -26 |D6 A3 -46 |A3 A2 -89 |A2
SB8080001[B -5+ |B D6 -35 |D6 A3 -51 |A3 A2 -99 |A2
SB8081001|D1 -11  |D1 D6 -42 |D6 A3 -67 |A3 A3 -62 |A3




#3| / Index #3| / Index
CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [|Page
A3 -72  |A3 Ad -24 A4 D5 -8  |D5 ||sB9297302|s - 18+ s
A4 -9 |a4 |lsBs316001|D1 -49 [D1 ||sBo093001|D4 -9  |p4 ||sBo297303|s - 18+ s
SB8255101|A2 -6  |A2 D2 -49 |D2 D5 -9 |D5 |lsB9299301|s -1+ s
A3 -8  |A3 |lsBs317001|D1 -47 [D1 ||sBoo9s001|D4 -22 |p4 ||sB9306201|A2 -98  |A2
SB8256101|D1 -18  |D1 D2 -47 |D2 D5 -15 |D5 A3 -71  |A3
sB8258001|A2 -24 |A2 |lsBs4a3sio1|a1 -42+ |a1 ||sBoo9s0o1[as -35 |a4 ||sB9330001|D3 -6  |D3
A3 -30 |A3 ||sBs492001|D3 -3 [D3 ||sBoogsooi|as -36 |a4 ||sB93s0001|c1 -57 |ci

Ad -27 A4 D3 -12 |p3 |lsBo101001|Aa2 -50 |A2 |lsBo3a1001|Aa1 -44  |Ad
sB8259001[A2 -25 [A2 ||sBs493001|D3 -4  [D3 ||sBo102001|A3 -55 |A3 ||sB9342001|c1 -64 |ct
A2 -81 |A2 D3 -13  |D3 |lsB9103001|a2 -84 A2 |lsBo411001[F1 -2 |F4

A2 -83 |A2 ||sBss20001[a1 -34 |a1 ||sB9104001|a4 -30 |a4 |lsB9418001|D4 -17 |D4
sB8260001[A2 -70 |A2 ||sBss21001|a1 -32  [a1 ||sBo105101|P -1 PllsBo410001(a2 -76 |A2
A4 -29 |a4 ||sB8s24001|z1 -5 z1l|sBo106001[P -2 PllsBo425001[D4 -15 |D4
sB8261001[A2 -30 |A2 ||sBss04001|z2 - 15 z2llsBo107001|P - 17 PllsBo426001(a2 -77 |A2
A2 -97 |A2 |lsBseos001|z2 -12 72l |sBo108001[c2 -45+ |[c2 ||sBo427001|A2 -56  [A2

A2 -111 |A2 ||sBsso7001|H -54 |H F2 -41+ |F2 |lsBo428001|B -43 |B

A3 -35 |A3 72 -45 7ol lsB9100001[D7 -4 |p7 ||sB9432001|D4 -18  |pa4

A3 -63 |A3 |lsBss10001|z2 -17 z2llsB9110001[c1 -59 |c1 ||sBose7001|D4 -14  |Da4

A3 -73  |A3 ||sBs611001|z2 - 31 zollsBo111001f[c2 -22  |c2 D5 -13 |D5

D8 -2 |p8 |lsB8e12001|z2 -25 z2llsBo112001|c2 -30 [c2 ||sBos78001|D4 -16 |D4
sB8262101|A2 -36 A2 |lsBss14001[z2 - 19 z2||sB9115001|D2 -15 |D2 |lsB9ss1001|A2 -86  |A2
A3 -41 |A3 |lsBss15001|z2 -20 72l lsB9116001[D6 -30 |D6 ||sBoss2001|a2 -87  [A2
sB8263101[A2 -47 |A2 |lsBse16001|z2 - 24 z2llsBo117001|c2 -32  [c2 ||sBoss3001|D4 -13  |D4
A3 -52 |A3 ||sBse17001|z2 - 21 zollsBo118101[a3 -3 |a3 ||sB9ss4001|a2 -75 A2
sB8264001[A2 -32 |A2 |lsBse74001|c2 -1 c2 A3 -4 |A3 ||sBos93001|A4 -34 |A4
A3 -37 |A3 ||sB8675001|D4 -4  |Da4 A3 -22  |A3 ||sB9s9s001|as -31 |A4
SB8265001|P -4 P D5 -4 |D5 Ad -1 A4 |lsBos01001|A4 -32  |A4
SB8266001[P -3 PllsBse76001[D2 -11  |p2 ||sBo119001|a2 -10 [Aa2 ||sBos15001|A2 -2 |A2
sB8267101|A2 -60 |A2 ||sBss77001[D2 -1 D2 A3 -12  |A3 A3 -2 |A3
sB8269001[F2 -21 |F2 ||sBss7s001le -5+ [B ||sBo120001|A2 -61 |A2 ||sBeete001|D7 -21 |p7
sBs278001[A2 -3 |A2 |lsBses2001|z2 - 22 z2 A4 -2 |a4 |lsBos22001[c2 -28 |2
A2 -62 |A2 ||sB8es3001|M2 -6 m2||sBo121001|c2 -40 [c2 ||sB9s23001|c2 -39 |c2

A3 -5  |A3 |lsBses3t01|z2 -4s z2llsBo122001|c2 -41  [c2 ||sBos24001|c2 -7  |c2

A4 -6 |a4 ||sBs710001|z2 -37 z2||sB9138001|a1 -8  [a1 |lsBos25001|A4 -5  |A4

A4 -17  |a4 |lsBs711001|z2 - 47 z2llsBo139001|a1 -10 |a1 ||sB9s26001|A4 -3 |A4

A4 -40 a4 |lsBs712001|z2 -34 z2llsBo142001|[c2 -23 |2 Ad -4 a4
sB8279001|A2 -7 |A2 |lsBs722101|z2 -1 z2||sB9145001|D3 -2 |p3 ||sB9e32101|a5 -3 |[AS5
A2 -21  |A2 |lsBs725001|z2 -36 22| |sBo146001[D2 -18  |D2 A6 -3 |A6

A2 -67 |A2 |lsBs73s5001|z2 -27 z2llsBo154301[s -1+ s||sBo633101|a5 -5  |AS5

A2 -94 |A2 ||sBs7e0001[a1 -41 |a1 ||sB9183001|A2 -104 |A2 A6 -5 |Ae6

A2 -108 |A2 |lsBssos001|p3 -1+ |[D3 A3 -78  |A3 |lsBoe34001|a5 -1 A5

A3 -9 |A3 ||sBssos001|D3 -10+ [D3 ||sBo206001|A2 -101 |A2 A6 -1 AG

A3 -23 |A3 |lsBsso7001|D3 -17+ |[D3 A3 -75 |A3 ||sBoe3s001|Ds -3 [ps

A3 -27  |A3 |lsBss2s101[c2 -27 [c2 ||sBo221001|c2 -31 |c2 ||sBos36001|D8 -1+ |D8

A3 -68 |A3 |lsBss27001|c2 -34 [c2 ||sB9233001|c2 -69 |c2 ||sB9s37001|D8 -1+ |D8

A3 -82 |A3 |lsBss2s101|c2 -26 |[c2 ||sBo234001|c2 -67 |c2 ||sBosa2001|D8 -7  |Ds
sB8280001[A2 -11  |A2 ||sBss29001|c2 -25 [c2 ||sB923s001|c2 -72  |c2 ||sBoeasoo1|c2 -53 |c2
A3 -13  |A3 |lsBsssooot|c2 -37 [c2 ||sB9242001|D1 -36 |D1 ||sB9sas002|c2 -54 |c2
sB8281001[A2 -14 [A2 ||sBss34001|A3 -47 |A3 D2 -36 |D2 |lsB9644003|D8 -19 |Ds
A3 -16 |A3 ||sBss94001[M1 -19  |m1 ||sB9243001|D8 -11 |p8 |lsB9e44004|D8 -20 |[Ds
sB8282001[A2 -17  [A2 ||sBoosso0t|c -13+ |G ||sBo24soot|c2 -58+ |c2 ||sB9e44005|Ds -21  |ps
A3 -19 |A3 |lsBoossoota1 -47  [a1 ||sBo251001|D1 -39 |D1 ||sBos44006|D8 -22 |Ds

SB8285201[A5 -2 A5 c1 -66 |c1 D2 -39 |p2 |lsBos4as001|k -28+ |k
A6 -2 |ae |lsBoossoo2ce -55 |2 D6 -11 |De ||sBos4e001|c2 -58+ |C2
sB8287101[A2 -31  [A2 ||sBoossoos|c2 -56 [c2 ||sBo2ee001|D3 -8  |D3 ||sBoe47o01|Ds - 18+ |Ds
A3 -36 |A3 ||sBooseoo1|k -28+ |k |lsB9ze7001|c2 -29 |c2 |lsB9s4s001|D8 -18+ |[Ds
sB8288001[A2 -39 [A2 ||sBoos7001|De -20+ |De ||sBo2est01|a1 -16 a1 ||sBoeag0o1|ps -17 |ps
A3 -44 |A3 ||sB208s001|Da -1 D4 |lsBozeg001|c2 -49 |c2 |lsBess4a001lp -5 P
SB8289001[A2 -44 |A2 D5 -1 D5 |lsBo270001|c2 -51  |c2 |lsBo7ssoo1|as -1 A3
A3 -49 |A3 |lsBoosooot|pa -2 [pa ||sBo272201|a2 -88 |a2 ||scoo3e001|A3 -26  |A3
SB8290301|A2 -52 |A2 D5 -2 |D5 A3 -61 |A3 |lscoossooifce -9 |2
A3 -57 |A3 ||sBoo9o1001|D7 -13  [p7 ||sBo296001|M1 -1 M1 F2 -32  |F2
sB8291001[A2 -71  |A2 ||sB9092001|D4 -8  |pa ||sBo297301|s - 18+ s||scoos4001|Ga Ga




#3| / Index

# 3| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO CODE REF.NO |Page
SC0250001|A3 -85 |A3
Ad -10 A4
Ad -14 A4
Ad -20 |A4

SC0270001|G  -13+







N—YT w4y
PARTS BOOK

7o59-1LE KIS http://www.brother.co.jp/
T448-0803 M AT EHETALHhELT1EEMHS TEL:0566-95-0085

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. http://www.brother.com/
1-5, Kitajizoyama, Noda-cho, Kariya 448-0803, Japan. Phone : 81-566-95-0088

© 2019, 2020 Brother Industries, Ltd. All Rights Reserved. BAS-370H, BAS-375H
190313297 J/E
2020.12. Z (3)



